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INFORMATION FOR BUYERS

DELIVERY SERVICE
Clients requiring delivery of furniture should enquire at 
the office.

POSTAGE & PACKING
Should you require items packed and posted please  
contact the Peacock Post team from Monday to 
Wednesday on 01234 608908 or  
shipping@peacockauction.co.uk

ONLINE REGISTRATION
In completing the online bidder registration you:

I. Confirm that you have sufficient funds to complete any 
purchases,

II. Agree to abide by the auctioneer’s conditions of sale 
and terms and conditions,

III. Agree to make payment by the methods and  
timescales stated above.

IV. Understand that failure to make payment and to 
collect your purchases will lead to your accounts 
with the-saleroom.com and W&H Peacock being 
blocked, and that you will be liable for any expenses or 
losses incurred by the auctioneers.

COMMISSION BIDS
Purchasers may leave written instructions to bid with the 
auctioneers by email or telephone. Please note you must 
be registered in order to leave commission bids.

CLIENT REGISTRATION
We register all buyers and sellers with a permanent client 
number that can be used to buy or sell at our sales.  
To register there is a £10 charge and we require proof of  
identity and address such as a photographic driver’s 
licence and a recent utility bill.

BUYER BEWARE
All lots in this sale are ‘sold as seen’ with any  
imperfections, faults or losses. No warranties are given. 
Bidders are deemed to be satisfied with the condition of 
any lots on which they bid.

CONDITION REPORTS
We regret that we are unable to process requests for 
reports received after 1.00pm on the day preceding the 
sale.

BUYERS PREMIUM
Buyers Premium at 17.5% plus VAT will be added to the 
bid price of each lot except lots purchased via  
the-saleroom.com which will be charged at 22.5% 
 plus VAT. 

PAYMENT
On successful purchase of items at auction, payment 
of your invoice should be made via any of the following 
accepted methods of payment as per our terms:

• Cash

• Debit card (in person)

• Direct bank transfer (details on invoice)

Note: We do not accept any form of credit card payment 
or any type of card payment over the telephone.

Attention is drawn to the Auctioneers Conditions of Sale. 
In particular, it is emphasised that all accounts must be 
settled on the day of sale. Please always remember 
that the lots purchased are at your own risk from the fall 
of the hammer, it is therefore in your own interest to get 
everything paid and collected as soon as possible.

COLLECTION
On sale day until 5pm and on the following Saturday, 
Monday and Tuesday 9am to 5pm.  
The auctioneers may charge storage on items not 
cleared by this time.

ARTIST RESALE RIGHT *ARR 2006
Certain picture lots in this sale may attract royalties  
under ‘Artist Resale Right’ legislation. Prospective  
purchasers must satisfy themselves as to whether or not 
a royalty payment applies to lots they are intending to 
buy. Where ARR royalties apply the buyer agrees to pay 
the auctioneer an amount equal to the resale royalty and 
we undertake to the buyer to pay this sum to the artist’s 
collection agent.

Please enquire for further information.

6. AFTER A N ARTIST 
�In our opinion, this work is a copy of the artist.

7. ASCRIBED TO A N ARTIST 
�In our opinion, this work is not by the artist, however, previ-
ous scholarship has noted this to be a work by the artist.

8. SIGNED (OR DATED) 
�The work has a signature (or date) which is in our opinion 
is genuine.

9. BEARS SIGNATURE (OR DATE) 
�The work has a signature (or date) which in our opinion is 
not authentic.

GLOSSARY OF TERMS OF WORKS OF ART
Terms used in this catalogue have the following meanings. 

Please note that all statements in this catalogue, regarding authorship, attribution, origin, date, age, 
provenance and condition are statements of opinion and are not treated as a statement of fact.

1.  A N ARTIST 
In our opinion, the work is by the artist.

2. ATTRIBUTED TO A N ARTIST 
�In our opinion, the work is of the period of the artist which 
may be whole or in part the work of the artist.

3.  STUDIO, (CIRCLE OR WORKSHOP) OF A N 
ARTIST 
�In our opinion, the work is of the period and closely 
relates to his style.

4. SCHOOL OF A N ARTIST 
�In our opinion, the work is by a pupil or a follower of the 
artist.

5. MANNER OF A N ARTIST 
�In our opinion, the work is in the style of the artist and is of 
a later period.

ONLINE BIDDING IS 
AVAILABLE VIA
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CONDITIONS OF SALE

Affecting purchasers and others attending the sale premises. 

1.	 Purchasers will be deemed:

	 a)	 To have inspected their lots prior to the sale; and 
 
	 b) 	To have accepted that lots are sold with all faults and 
	 imperfections specifically mentioned or not irrespective 
 	 of whether they bid in person, by commission, online or 
 	 through an agent.

2.	 All goods are second hand and sold without warranty 
	 unless otherwise stated in the sale catalogue or by 
	 the auctioneer from the rostrum. Any implied warranty, 
	 condition or other term is excluded except where to do 	
	 so 	would be unlawful.

3.	 The auctioneers undertake that care has been taken to  
	 see that catalogue descriptions are accurate and reliable 
 	 however these are matters of opinion only and shall not be 
	 taken to be statements of fact.

4.	 The auctioneers act as agents to the vendor and shall not 
 	 incur liability to any purchaser for any statement, 
 	 representation or warranty as to title, quality or otherwise 
 	 of any lot made on behalf of and with the vendor’s authority. 
  	 Likewise the auctioneers shall incur no liability to a 
 	 purchaser arising from any defect in goods sold save in 
 	 the event of negligence on the part of the auctioneers or 
 	 their employees.  Any liability therefore shall be a matter for 
 	 dispute between purchaser and vendor only.

5.	 The auctioneers reserve on behalf of themselves and the 
 	 vendors the following rights:

	 a)  To sell subject to a reserve price

	 b)	 To bid on behalf of a vendor and/or purchasers

	 c)	 To refuse any bid

	 d) 	To rearrange, consolidate, divide, add or withdraw any 
 	 lots or vary the order of the sale.

	 e)	 To exclude any person from the premises if there be 
 	 good reason to do so.

6.	 The auctioneer shall regulate the bidding and shall determine 
 	 from time to time the appropriate increment needed to 
 	 advance the bidding.

7.	 The person making the highest accepted bid shall be the 
 	 purchaser as defined in these conditions.

8.	 If a dispute arises as to any bidding then at the discretion of  
	 the auctioneer either:

	 a)	 The lot to which the disputed bid relates shall  
	 immediately be offered again, or

	 b)	 The auctioneer shall determine the dispute and his 
 	 decision shall be final and binding on all parties

9.	 a)	 At the fall of the hammer the purchaser is required to 
 	 give their Client Registration Number. If they have bid on 
 	 behalf of another person or company they should make this 
 	 clear to the auctioneer at the time.  If they fail to do so then 
 	 they will be held personally liable for the purchase under the 
 	 terms of these conditions.

	 b)	 If, and as required by the auctioneer at the fall of the 
 	 hammer, the purchaser shall pay to the auctioneer all or  
	 part of the purchase price plus VAT and buyers’ premium.

	 c)	 Any such payment made at the fall of the hammer may 
 	 be treated, at the auctioneers’ discretion, as a general 
 	 deposit against all purchases, made by that purchaser on 
 	 the day.

	 d)	 All lots must be paid for in cash, or in other manner  
	 acceptable to the auctioneers, on the day of sale and before 
 	 delivery is given.

	 e)	 Failure by the purchaser to comply with sub clause a) 
 	 and b) shall entitle the auctioneer to cancel the sale and, at 
	 his discretion, to immediately re-offer the lot in question for  
	 sale by auction.

10.	No transfer of lots or sub-sale by any purchaser is recognised 
 	 by the auctioneers. Purchasers shall remain liable under 
 	 these conditions in respect of their own purchase under the 
 	 hammer.

11.	Private treaty sales shall be subject to these conditions of 
 	 sale where applicable.

12.	All lots will be at the purchaser’s risk from the fall of the 
 	 hammer. Purchasers are therefore advised to check that 
 	 they have adequate insurance cover.

13.	Purchasers will not normally be permitted to remove goods 
	 until their payment has cleared through the bank. Whether 
	 removal is permitted or not, ownership of goods will not 
	 be deemed to pass to the purchaser until their payment 
	 has cleared.

14.	All lots must be cleared from the sale premises at the 
	 purchaser’s expense by the time stipulated or agreed by the 
	 auctioneers.

15.	a)	 If a purchaser fails to comply with any of the preceding 
 	 conditions the auctioneers may cause the lot in respect of 
 	 which the failure is made to be resold by public or private  
	 sale without warranty or reserve and without notice to the 
 	 purchaser.

	 b)	 If upon resale a lower price is obtained for any lot than 
 	 was obtained on the first sale, the difference in price  
	 together with all costs and charges attending the resale shall  
	 be a debt due from the purchaser in default at the first 	
	 sale.

	 c)	 Alternatively the auctioneers may, at their discretion, 
 	 store the lot and recover reasonable charges for so doing 
 	 from the purchaser.   

16.	All Sales shall be deemed to have been made in England 
 	 and the Parties to the Sale hereby submit to the jurisdiction 
 	 of the English Courts. English Law shall be the proper law of 
 	 the Contract of Sale.
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1   A 19th century walnut plant stand 
in the 17th century manner, the 
crossbanded octagonal surface on 
a turned column and tripod base,  
di. 24 cm, h. 90 cm £50 - £60

2   An 18th century and later oak 
Bible box, the chamfered lid over a 
carved front panel, on later circular 
tapering legs, 74 x 36 cm, h. 63 cm 
£100 - £150

7   A late 18th century ‘drunkard’s 
armchair’ with a highback, floral 
upholstery and mahogany frame, 
the legs joined by stretchers 
£150 - £200

8   A Regency rosewood 
teapoy, the cover enclosing two 
detachable cannisters and a 
central compartment, with a fluted 
and foliate exterior, on a turned 
column, platform base and three 
scrolled feet, 48 x 38 cm, h. 76 cm 
£300 - £400

9   A mid-18th century walnut toilet 
mirror, the cushioned and bevelled 
glass plate within a swing frame over 
a platform with three drawers on 
ogee feet, 41 x 21 x 64 cm £80 - £120

10   An early 19th century rosewood 
sofa table, the surface with a pair of 
folding ends over a single drawer, 
on a turned column, platform base 
and four splayed legs with castors, 
52 x 42 cm, h. 75 cm £50 - £80

11   An 18th century flame 
mahogany cellarette, the surface 
with chamfered edges over 
panelled sides, on square straight 
legs with chamfered interiors,  
40 x 40 cm, h. 72 cm £300 - £500

12   A mid-18th century Cuban 
mahogany tea table, the folding 
surface with floral carved edges 
over a single drawer and plain apron, 
on circular tapering legs with ball 
and claw feet, 79 x 38 cm, h. 74 cm 
£200 - £300

13   A Victorian walnut serpentine 
card table, the folding surface on a 
turned column and four splayed legs 
with castors, 87 x 45 cm, h. 74 cm 
£80 - £120

14   A ‘his and hers’ pair of Victorian 
mahogany framed armchairs with 
red fabric upholstery, on reeded legs 
with castors £300 - £400

3   A 19th century rosewood card 
table, circa 1820, the folding surface 
on a hoop base, platform and four 
claw feet with castors, 92 x 45 cm, 
h. 73 cm £150 - £200

4   An early 18th century walnut 
and feather banded lowboy or 
side table, the surface over three 
frieze drawers and a shaped apron, 
on cabriole legs with floral caps, 
on pad feet, 108 x 64 cm, h. 81 cm 
£400 - £600

5   A William IV rosewood card table, 
the folding surface over a frieze with 
scrolled and foliate mouldings, on 
a turned column and four splayed 
acanthus capped feet on castors, 
91 x 45 cm, h. 75 cm £150 - £200

6   A 17th century and later walnut 
side chair, the later Renaissance-
style upholstered seat and 
back and barley twist supports 
£200 - £300

8 10 11

6

4
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15   A Victorian black lacquered tray 
decorated with mother-of-pearl and 
other floral decoration, 76 x 61 cm 
£30 - £50

16   A Victorian mahogany and 
satinwood banded compactum 
of miniature proportions, the two 
panelled doors enclosing a shelved 
interior over three graduated 
drawers, on a plinth base,  
67 x 35 cm, h. 143 cm £60 - £80

17   A Victorian mahogany and 
parcel gilt saloon chair with button 
back upholstery, together with a 
matching set of three dining chairs 
(4) £80 - £120

18   A Victorian walnut framed 
armchair with gold coloured velour 
upholstery on scrolled legs with 
ceramic castors £60 - £80

19   A George III mahogany dumb 
waiter with three graduated tiers on 
splayed tripod legs and pad feet,  
h. 94 cm £100 - £150

20   An oak close stool, the lift lid 
revealing a vacant interior over a 
typically carved front, on turned 
legs joined by cross-stretchers,  
51 x 33 cm, h. 50 cm £60 - £80

21   An Edwardian mahogany and 
strung centre table of octagonal 
form, with four drop-down side 
sections below, on square tapering 
legs with castors, w. 62 cm, h. 72 cm 
£40 - £60

25   An early 18th century walnut, feather banded and 
crossbanded lowboy or dressing table, circa 1730, with an 
arrangement of three drawers over a shaped apron, on 
cabriole legs with pad feet, 92 x 53 cm, h. 77 cm £300 - £500

26   A late 19th/early 20th century mahogany bachelors chest 
in the Georgian manner with an arrangement of two short and 
three long graduated drawers below a slide, on ogee feet,  
59 x 39 cm, h. 78 cm £200 - £300

27   A Victorian figured walnut and marquetry davenport, the 
superstructure enclosing a fitted interior over a tooled-leather 
surface enclosing a maple interior, with four dummy and four 
real drawers, on castors, 54 x 56 cm, h. 95 cm £200 - £300

28   A Victorian mahogany library bookcase, the top section 
with eight open adjustable shelves, over the base with 
three panelled doors, on a plinth base, w. 207 cm, h. 247 cm 
£200 - £300

22   A Georgian mahogany and 
banded wine cooler, the oval body 
on splayed legs, 66 x 42 cm,  
h. 54 cm £150 - £200

23   An oak pot cupboard with 
a carved and panelled door, on 
circular and square supports with 
a second tier, 45 x 34 cm, h. 80 cm 
£40 - £60

24   A 19th century and later 
mahogany corner cabinet, the top 
door with astragal-type glazing, 
over a solid door, on bracket feet,  
w. 78 cm, h. 169 cm £30 - £40

20 22

25

27
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29   An Edwardian Sheraton-Revival butler’s tray, the 
mahogany body with classical and musical marquetry 
within floral and cherubic bands, 66 x 45 cm £80 - £120

30   A nest of four Chinese Export padouk nesting 
tables, max. 50 x 35 x 66 cm £100 - £150

31   A Chinese Export low rectangular table with 
fretwork frieze, 88 x 49 x 35 cm, together with a similar 
stand (2) £80 - £120

32   A George II/III oak chest of two short over three long 
graduated drawers, on bracket feet, 94 x 53 x 90 cm 
£100 - £150

33   A George III mahogany chest-on-chest with an 
arrangement of two short over six long graduated 
drawers, on bracket feet, 110 x 55 x 196 cm £200 - £300

34   A 20th century metalwork 
‘Blackamoor’ figure modelled as a 
lady holding a flaming torch wearing 
a red and green gown, h. 210 cm 
£200 - £300

35   A Chinese Export four-panel 
screen or room divider, relief 
decorated with bone and mother-
of-pearl figures, each panel  
184 x 45 cm £200 - £300

36   A 19th century Irish mahogany 
breakfast table, the title-top over 
a base with four splayed legs, the 
base stamped ‘Gillingtons 2455’, 
167 x 112 cm £300 - £500

37   A 19th century mahogany 
tilt-top breakfast table with an oval 
surface over four splayed legs with 
carved acanthus decoration, on 
brass claw feet with castors,  
160 x 112 cm £80 - £120

38   A 19th century fruitwood and 
elm seated Mendlesham open 
armchair, max w. 50 cm £80 - £120

39   An 18th century oak three panel 
coffer, w. 112 cm £80 - £120

40   A 19th century mahogany tray 
with scrolled decoration in the 
manner of Chippendale, w. 62.5 cm 
£40 - £60

30

33

34

35
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44   A 19th century longcase clock, 
the painted movement by Curtis 
of Neath with date aperture and 
nautical/castle decoration within an 
inlaid mahogany case, dial d. 30 cm 
£100 - £150

45   A Victorian carved oak 
overmantle mirror frame, the 
frieze with relief swags and a relief 
deer head on shield, with roebuck 
antlers, total h. 171 cm, w. 191 cm 
(widest point) £400 - £600

46   An early Victorian gilt 
overmantel mirror with acanthus 
leaf decoration, w. 109 cm 
£150 - £200

47   An Edwardian mahogany and 
strung cheval mirror with an oval 
plate on splayed legs, total h. 170 cm, 
w. 68 cm £80 - £100

48   A Victorian mahogany twin 
pedestal desk, the green leather 
surface above an arrangement of 
nine drawers, w. 135 cm £150 - £200

48 - 50   Spare Lots

41   A George III mahogany tea table 
with two frieze drawers on square 
chamfered legs, w. 86 cm £80 - £120

42   A 19th century yew side wine 
table, the circular surface above a 
tripod base, d. 55.5 cm, h. 68.5 cm 
£30 - £50

43   A 19th century elm seated 
Windsor open armchair, max  
w. 54 cm £60 - £100

Works of Art  
& Ceramics

45 (detail)
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53   A brown patinated figure 
modelled as a bull, on a black marble 
base, h. 18 cm, w. 27 cm £80 - £120

54   A Smiths eight-day mantle 
clock or timepiece contained in 
a mahogany case modelled as a 
longcase clock, h. 53 cm £80 - £120

55   An early 20th century tole hat 
box bearing a label to ‘F.P. Baker & 
Co. Ltd., Naval & Military Outfitters’, 
the case inscribed ‘ ‘W.M. Inglis R.F.’ 
£30 - £50

56   A tooled leather and brass 
mounted hat box with impressed 
initials ‘E.D.’ bearing labels for P&O 
£30 - £50

57   A Victorian flame mahogany 
and brass mounted writing slope 
with campaign style handles to the 
sides and a hidden drawer,  
46 x 26 x 17 cm £70 - £100

58   A William Boyer, 18 Cheapside, 
London single fusee wall clock, the 
painted face with Roman numerals, 
within a circular rosewood case, 
total di. 39 cm £80 - £120

59   A 20th century bronzed 
green-patinated death mask relief 
modelled as Dionysus, h. 33 cm, 
together with another modelled as 
the godess Athena (2) £100 - £150

51   After Ferdinand Barbedienne (French, 1810-1892), 
a marble bust of Lucius Verus numbered 037811, the 
base with a copper plaque inscribed ‘Arts & Commerce 
Promoted’, h. 54 cm £400 - £500

52   After Silvano Bertolin (b. 1938), a green and brown 
patinated bronze head after the antique currently in 
the Glyptothek in Munch, on a white marble base, with 
presentation plaque ‘ Staatl. Antikensammlungen Und 
Glyptothek Munchen Copyright S. Bertolin’, h. 33 cm 
£1000 - £1200

51

60   After the Antique, a green-
patinated bronze figure modelled as 
the ‘Flying Horse of Gansu’, h. 27 cm, 
w. 33 cm £60 - £100

61   Three reproduction sculptures 
including ‘Nike Alata Statuetta’ from 
Museo Atene and two from Musee 
De Louvre (3) £40 - £60

62   An overpainted terracotta 
sculpture modelled as an Alsatian 
or ‘Chien Policier’, with presentation 
plaque, h. 49 cm £60 - £100

63   A Chinese Export open-
bottomed urn with champleve 
bands and hoop handles, h. 30 cm 
£30 - £50

62

53

60

59 (pt)

52
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64   After the Antique, a bust 
modelled as ‘Meleager’ by 
Sculptured Arts Studio, h. 63 cm 
£50 - £80

65   After the Antique, a sculpture 
modelled as Michelangelo’s David 
by Sculptured Arts Studio, h. 63 cm 
£50 - £80

66   After the Antique, a bust 
modelled as Antinous by Sculptured 
Arts Studio, h. 40 cm £40 - £60

67   After the Antique, a bust 
modelled as ‘Mercury’ by Anthony 
Redmile, h. 45 cm £40 - £60

68   A resin bust modelled as 
‘Victorious Athlete’ after the original 
in the Musee du Louvre, h. 44 cm 
£30 - £50

74   A group of collectables including 
an unusual fountain pen with a 14ct 
gold nib, a Confederation of the 
Infant Jesus pendant, two thimbles, 
a lacquered box etc. (8) £50 - £70

75   A group of collectables including 
a graduated set of three Indian 
metalwares vases, two hand-fans, a 
pair of Eastern metalwares mounted 
serving spoons and a painted 
marble figure modelled as a tiger (8) 
£100 - £150

76   A Beck of London brass 
retractable microscope fitting with 
32mm lens £20 - £40

69   After the Antique, a green-
patinated bronze figure modelled as 
a javelin thrower, on a marble plinth, 
h. 47 cm £80 - £120

70   A rough marble bust modelled 
as a Greco-Roman male, the 
reverse inscribed ‘...acost 1875 
Roma’, h. 32 cm £80 - £120

71   Chinese School, a terracotta 
funerary figure modelled as a 
warrior, h. 37 cm £50 - £80

72   An Elliot of London brass 
‘Cathedral’ clock under a glass 
dome, h. 33 cm £150 - £200

73   A pair of First World War 
binoculars in a leather case, the 
body stamped with the broad arrow 
and numbered ‘96019’ £30 - £50

77   A Victorian perfume holder 
modelled as a monkey with 
articulated joints £40 - £60

78   A 19th century mother-or-
pearl and metalwares mounted 
necessaire containing a silver 
thimble and other metalwares 
fitments, the case with an ivory 
rim, 13 x 8 x 3 cm, together with an 
olivewood icon-type carving (2) 
£80 - £120

79   A miniature Gilbert rugby ball 
commemorating the Oxford vs 
Cambridge 100th Match & Dinner 
8.12.81 bearing certain signatures, 
together with a pair of spurs and 
three commemorative tankards, 
one inscribed to ‘Brigadier W.M. 
Inglis C.B.E.’ (5) £60 - £100

80   A group of collectables 
including a Queen Mary Christmas 
tin, ‘Active Service’ gospels, 
fundraising flags, snuff box etc. (Qty) 
£60 - £100

81   A Victorian pocket combination 
Singer’s Paten compass and 
C.S.S.A. Ltd. barometer, in a tooled 
leather case £80 - £120

70 72

77

75 (pt)

71

80 (pt)
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82   A group of four medals awarded to Col. Brian Ernest Maitland Prophet, 
OBE, TD, DL, (1928–2004) comprising an OBE, (with case), a 1977 Queen 
Elizabeth II Jubilee Medal, a Territorial Efficiency Medal, dated 1958, and 
a Territorial and Army Volunteer Reserve Efficiency Medal dated 1977, 
together with his dress uniform (with two pairs of trousers), dress sword 
with scabbard, a pair of spurs and his No1 Service Dress Cap, with gold 
peak braid *Brian Prophet was born in Bedford and educated at Bedford 
Modern School. In 1985 he was made a deputy lieutenant of Bedfordshire. 
He was invested as an Officer of the Order of the British Empire in the 
1999 Birthday Honours for his loyal service to ‘The Soldiers’, Sailors’, and 
Airmen’s Families Association’. £300 - £500

83   A group relating to 187908 Driver P.E. Williamson R.A.S.C. including 
1939-1945 War Medal, 1939-1945 Star, France & Germany Star, Identify 
Card, Service & Pay Book, telegram relating to Williamson’s time in a 
Middle East General Hospital, an album of photographs including Dernia 
Pass, Invasion of Crete, German Paratroops, Tobruk etc., a group of 
postcards etc. (Qty) £80 - £120

84   A group of assorted medals 
including a QEII Imperial Service 
Medal awarded to Horace Charles 
Watts, a First World War ‘War & 
Victory’ pair awarded to 292123 
Pte. 2 H.C. Watts RAF, a further 
War Medal awarded to 12638D 
G.R. Phillips D.H. R.N.R., a German 
honour cross and three Second 
World War medals (8) £100 - £150

85   A group of five Second World 
War medals including War, France & 
Germany Star, Italy Star, Africa Star 
and 1939-1945 Star, together with a 
Sharpshooters cap badge and two 
coronation medallions (8) £70 - £100

86   A First World War Midshipman’s 
dirk or dagger with scabbard, 
together with a Second World War 
German army officer’s sword (2) 
£80 - £120

87   A Royal Naval officer’s 
sword together with a George V 
Wilkinsons sword and scabbard 
and a trooper’s sabre/sword (3) 
£80 - £120

88   A Cape Buffalo skull and horns 
mounted to an oak shield-shaped 
panel, w. 106 cm £200 - £300

89   A Royal Standard, Union Jack 
flag and booklet entitled ‘The 
Heraldry and Flag of Great Britain’ 
(3) £60 - £100

90   A cased Cartier silver ball point 
pen together with a case containing 
a replacement stylus and a slip case 
£100 - £150

91   A cased Mont Blanc 
Meisterstuck pen, ‘Hommage a 
Wolfgang Amadeus Mozart’ edition 
with CD £100 - £150

92   Automobilia: eight copies of 
‘Profile Publications’ including 
numbers 11, 13, 20, 64, 67, 75, 82 
and 89, Motorpictures London: 
‘Grand Prix Racing Cars 1921-1939’, 
a Chance Glass dish, relating to 
Frazer Nash (Qty)  £60 - £80

93   A near pair of Tiffany style table 
lamps, each with a leaded glass 
shade in autumnal hues, h. 65 cm (2) 
£100 - £150

82 (pt)

83 (pt)

88
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94   A Smiths & Co’s of Oundle ‘Gold Medal Ales’ verre 
églomisé advertising sign, 38.5 x 30.5 cm £500 - £800

95   An early 20th century French mantel clock by 
Henry Marc, Paris, the white enamel dial with black 
Roman numerals within a slate case of balloon form 
with visible escapement, h. 51 cm £100 - £150

96   A 19th century cylinder music box playing 12 airs 
with butterfly bells and drums within a simulated 
rosewood and walnut case, w. 67 cm £300 - £500

97   A pair of cast brass door plates, each decorated in 
the Rococo manner, registration no. 167129, l. 57.5 cm 
(2) £100 - £150

98   A Singer 222K sewing machine with foot pedal and 
accessories, cased £300 - £400

99   A letter dated 21th August 1979, signed by Patrick 
Moore, along with a photograph of Moore and a 
selection of NASA stills, Popular Astronomy magazines 
etc. (qty) £100 - £150

100   A collection of Medina and 
Carmichael Cargo metal artifacts 
including an ashtray, eggcup, 
toasting fork and other items (qty) 
£200 - £300

101   A Lucas ‘King of the Road’ car 
horn, l. 44.5 cm £40 - £60

102   An electrically operated vintage 
inspection lamp by Lucas, l. 14.5 cm 
£20 - £30

103   A Klaxon No. B14625 12v car 
horn, d. 22.5 cm £40 - £60

104   A Brown Brothers ‘Duco’ 
headlamp, d. 20 cm £30 - £50

105   A group of automobilia 
comprising a pair of Miller stop 
lamps, a chrome plated fuel cap, 
two MGA air intakes, two bonnet 
catch handles, a Jaguar workshop 
manual, parts lists for Austin Healey 
etc. (qty) £50 - £80

106   A Nathaniel Caldren of 
Deerham Market bracket clock 
movement, the brass dial with black 
Roman numerals dial striking on a 
bell, dial d. 22 cm £80 - £120

107   A Nagretti & Zambra R4646 
barograph, cased, w. 29 cm, 
together with a box of Casella 
papers £80 - £120

108   A set of five Edwardian 
miniature Dickens books published 
by Henry Frowde, housed on a silver 
heart shaped trough, Chester 1903, 
together with a silver stamp box, a 
metalware book design pendant 
and a magnifying glass (qty) 
£60 - £100

109   Four albums containing a 
large quantity of foreign banknotes, 
bonds and occupational currency 
from throughout the world (4) 
*proceeds to Great Ormond Street 
Hospital charity £200 - £300

110   A Carrara marble stand 
of columnar form with carved 
decoration, h. 94.5 cm £40 - £60

98
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111   A W. Watson & Sons plate 
camera and stand and various later 
accessories  £60 - £100

112   An Oriental woodblock panel 
depicting the ‘Pure Land’, signed, 
24.5 x 62.5 cm, and a further panel 
carved with a similar subject matter, 
25 x 33.5 cm, possibly Taiwanese (2) 
£100 - £150

113 - 150   Spare Lots

151   A Lalique ‘Tourbillons’ vase,  
h. 12 cm, etched signature to base 
and numbered ‘R155’, boxed 
£300 - £400

152   A Lalique ‘Fougeres’ bowl,  
d. 28 cm £200 - £300

153   A set of four Chinese Export 
famille rouge cabinet plates, each 
centrally decorated with a vase of 
flowers within a conforming border, 
d. 22 cm (4) £20 - £30

154   A Chinese Export armorial 
tureen of canted form with boars 
head handles and decorated with 
foliate motifs, w. 34 cm, together 
with three Cantonese dishes,  
d. 24 cm (4) £60 - £100

155   A Japanese satsuma vase of 
ovoid form typically decorated with 
a bustling temple scene and foliate 
motifs, h. 38 cm *VAT will be added 
to the bid price of this lot £60 - £100

156   A Japanese vase of gourd 
shaped form decorated with birds 
in flight within a foliate landscape, 
character marks to base, h. 27.5 cm 
£30 - £50

157   A Royal Worcester jar of 
shouldered form decorated with 
floral sprays, h. 9.5 cm £30 - £50

158   A Moorcroft bowl decorated 
with pink magnolia on a cream 
ground, d. 16 cm, together with two 
mugs, a vase and an ashtray (5) 
£80 - £120

159   A Moorcroft dish of rectangular 
form decorated with pink anemone 
on a blue ground, w. 20 cm, together 
with two further pin dishes (3) 
£30 - £50

160   A small Moorcroft vase of 
shouldered form decorated with 
bluebells on a cream ground,  
h. 15 cm, together with a further 
vase, smaller (2) £60 - £100

161 - 200   Spare Lots

151 152
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201   Three Bachmann Branchline 
OO gauge locos: 31-005 Robinson 
O4 3547, 31-880 Class 4F 0-6-0 
3851 and 31-476 Class G2 9449, all 
boxed (3) £60 - £100

202   Two Bachmann Branchline 
OO gauge locos: 31-627A Class 3F 
3709 and 31-627 Class 3F 3205, 
both boxed (2) £50 - £80

203   Two Bachmann Branchline 
OO gauge locos: 32-150V N Class 
1860 and 31-461 C Class 1256, both 
boxed (2) £50 - £80

204   Two Bachmann Branchline 
OO gauge locos: 31-627 Class 3F 
3205 and 31-476 Class G2 9449, 
both boxed (2) £50 - £80

205   Two Bachmann Branchline 
OO gauge locos: 2 x 31-931 
Midland compound 1189, both 
boxed (2) £50 - £80

206   Two Bachmann Branchline 
OO gauge locos: 32-181 Crab 
13000 Crimson Lake and 31-212 
Patriot 5541 Duke of Sutherland, 
both boxed (2) £50 - £80

207   Two Bachmann Branchline 
OO gauge tank locos: 31-430 
Midland Class 1F 1725 and 32-227A 
Class 3F Fowler Jinty 7309, both 
boxed (2) £50 - £80

208   Two Bachmann Branchline 
OO gauge locos: 31-185 Jubilee 
Class 5563 Australia and 31-280Z 
6131 The Royal Warwickshire 
Regiment, both boxed (2) £50 - £80

209   Three Bachmann Branchline 
and Bachmann OO gauge locos: 
32-875 Fairburn tank 2691, 32-827 
Ivatt Class 2MT 2-6-0 6404 and 
31-401 Lord Nelson 864, all boxed 
(3) £60 - £100

210   Two Hornby OO gauge locos: 
R2745 SR 4-4-0 Schools Class 
Wellington and R2836 SR 4-6-0 
N15 Class Sir Valence, both boxed 
(2) £40 - £60

211   Two Hornby OO gauge locos: 
R2742X SR 4-4-0 Schools Class 
Charterhouse and R2711SR 4-4-0 
Class T9, both boxed (2) £40 - £60

212   Two Hornby OO gauge locos: 
R2690 NRM LWSR 4-4-0 Class 
T9 and R2580 SR 4-6-0 Class N15 
Excalibur, both boxed (2) £40 - £60

213   Two Hornby OO gauge locos: 
R2843 SR 4-4-0 Schools Class 
Dulwich and R2620 SR 4-6-0 Class 
N15 Pendragon, both boxed (2) 
£40 - £60

214   Two Hornby OO gauge locos: 
R2856 LMS 4-6-2 Duchess Class 
City of Manchester and R3014 LMS 
4-6-2 Princess Coronation Class 
Duchess of Sutherland, both boxed 
(2) £40 - £60

215   Three Hornby OO gauge 
locos: R2631 LMS 4-6-0 Royal Scot 
Class The Green Howards, R2829 
SR 4-4-0 Class T9 and R2998 
LNER 4-6-0 Roedeer, all boxed (3) 
£60 - £100

216   Three Hornby OO gauge tank 
locos: R2625X SR 0-4-4T Class 
M7, R2397A LMS Fowler 2-6-4T 
and R3020 LMS Fowler 2-6-4T, all 
boxed (3) £60 - £100

217   Two Hornby OO gauge tank 
locos: R2678 LSWR 0-4-4 Class 
M7 and R2635 LMS 2-6-4T Stanier 
4MT, both boxed (2) £40 - £60

218   Two Hornby OO gauge tank 
locos: R3540 SR Wainwright Class 
and R3422 SR 4-4-2T Adams 
Radial, both boxed (2) £40 - £60

219   Three Hornby OO gauge tank 
locos: R2469 LMS 0-6-0T Class 
3F weathered, R2483 LBSC 0-6-0 
Terrier Class and R3002 Terrier 
Class, all boxed (3) £40 - £60

220   A Hornby OO gauge R2806 
‘The Last Single Wheeler’ train 
pack, boxed £40 - £60

221   A Hornby OO gauge R2813 
Southern Suburban 1938’ train 
pack, boxed £40 - £60

222   A Hornby OO gauge R3161 
Class 401 2-BIL 2-car EMU set and 
R4378 three coach pack, all boxed 
(2) £60 - £100

223   A Heljan OO gauge 266202 
Beyer Garratt 4978 LMS loco, 
boxed £60 - £100

224   A Hattons Models OO gauge 
H4-P-006 P Class 0-6-0T loco, 
boxed £30 - £50

201

209

215 221
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225   A Bachmann Branchline OO 
gauge double loco set, both 2-6-0 in 
different liveries, cased £50 - £80

226   A Hornby Railways OO gauge 
R505 LMS 2-6-4T loco, boxed and a 
kit built loco (2) £50 - £80

227   Nine Bachmann Branchline 
OO gauge corridor, brake and other 
coaches, crimson LMS livery and 
two birdcage coaches, olive green 
livery, all boxed (11) £80 - £120

228   Eighteen Bachmann 
Branchline OO gauge three 
pack wagons sets, all boxed (18) 
£80 - £120

229   Eighty-eight items of 
Bachmann Branchline OO gauge 
rolling stock, mostly wagons, two 
brake vans etc. all boxed (88) 
£300 - £400

230   Twenty Hornby OO gauge 
corridor and other coaches, all in 
olive green livery, all boxed (20) 
£80 - £120

231   Eight Hornby OO gauge 
corridor and other coaches, all 
in wooden livery, all boxed (8) 
£50 - £80

232   Nine Hornby OO gauge 
corridor and other coaches, all in 
green livery, all boxed (9) £50 - £80

233   Nineteen Hornby OO gauge 
corridor and other coaches, all 
in maroon livery, all boxed (19) 
£100 - £150

234   Eight Hornby OO gauge 
Pullman coaches including 
Monaco, Diamond and others, all 
boxed (8) £40 - £60

235   Six Hornby OO gauge 
passenger brake coaches, all in 
green livery, all boxed (6) £30 - £50

236   Twenty items of Hornby 
OO gauge rolling stock including 
wagons and tankers, all boxed (20) 
£40 - £60

237   Nine items of Hornby OO 
gauge rolling stock including two 
freight packs and others, all boxed 
(9) £20 - £30

238   Ninety-one items of Hornby 
OO gauge rolling stock, mostly 
plank and other wagons, all boxed 
(91) £200 - £300

239   Thirty-eight items of Dapol OO 
gauge rolling stock, mostly plank 
and other wagons, all boxed (38) 
£50 - £80

240   Seven items of OO gauge 
rolling stock including an Oxford Rail 
three wagon set, a Dapol coach and 
other items, all boxed (7) £20 - £30

241   Twenty-nine items of 
Bachmann Branchline OO gauge 
Scenecraft railway related buildings 
including a coaling tower, fuel 
storage tanks, water tanks etc, all 
boxed (29) £150 - £200

242   Eighteen items of Bachmann 
Branchline OO gauge Scenecraft 
industrial related buildings including 
warehouses, cattle docks, stone 
factory etc, all boxed (18) £60 - £100

243   Thirty-nine items of 
Bachmann Branchline OO gauge 
Scenecraft station buildings 
including station entrance, signal 
boxes, engine sheds, booking office 
etc., all boxed (39) £150 - £200

244   Twenty-six items of 
Bachmann Branchline OO gauge 
Scenecraft town and village 
buildings including The Railway 
Hotel, pubs, shops, cinema, 
brewery, etc., all boxed (26) 
£100 - £150

245   Twenty items of Bachmann 
Branchline OO gauge Scenecraft 
residential and farming buildings 
including Victorian tenements, 
water mill etc., all boxed (20) 
£100 - £150

246   Seven items of Bachmann 
Branchline OO gauge Scenecraft 
items comprising 2 x single track 
road bridges, 1 x platform ramps and 
4 x straight platforms, all boxed (7) 
£30 - £50

247   Nine items of Hornby Skaledale 
OO gauge canal related items 
including a canal bridge, canal boats 
etc., all boxed (9) £50 - £80

248   Forty-one items of Hornby 
Skaledale OO gauge town and 
country buildings including cinema, 
bakery, bus depot, castle ruins etc., 
all boxed (41) £200 - £300

249   Forty-one items of Hornby 
Skaledale OO gauge town and 
country buildings including cinema, 
bakery, bus depot, castle ruins etc., 
all boxed (41) £200 - £300

239 (pt) 249 (pt)238
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250   Eight items of Hornby 
Skaledale OO gauge items 
comprising 4 x twin rail viaducts, 
viaduct side walls, railway bridge, 
embankment steps and road over 
bridge, all boxed (8) £40 - £60

251   Fifty-six items of Hornby 
Skaledale OO gauge residential 
and other buildings including Holy 
Trinity church, terraced houses, 
derelict house etc., all boxed (56) 
£300 - £400

252   Fifty items of Hornby Skaledale 
OO gauge railway items including 
East goods shed, double ended 
shed, warehouse, compressor 
house etc., all boxed (50) 
£300 - £400

253   Eight items of Hornby 
Thomas & Friends OO gauge items 
comprising 3 x Dryaw platform 
ramps, Maithwaite booking hall, 
water tower, Post Office, Waterton 
butchers and Maithwaite station 
house, all boxed (8) £30 - £50

254   A large quantity of Hornby 
Skaledale and other OO gauge 
accessories including platforms, 
building kits, benches, telephone 
box, walls etc. (qty) £80 - £120

255   A large quantity of Bachmann 
Branchline, Noch and other OO 
gauge figures and animals, all 
boxed (qty) £80 - £120

256   Forty-nine Classix Transport 
Treasures OO gauge models, all 
boxed (49) £40 - £80

257   Thirteen Oxford diecast OO 
gauge military models, all boxed (13) 
£20 - £30

258   Fifty-five Oxford diecast OO 
gauge commercial models, all 
boxed (55) £60 - £100

259   Sixty-seven Oxford diecast 
OO gauge salon cars, commercial 
models etc., all boxed (67) 
£60 - £100

260   An extensive collection of 
painted and unpainted war gaming 
figures and accessories including 
Minifigs and other examples (qty) 
£2000 - £3000

261   A French single cylinder vertical stationary steam 
engine, probably by Radiguet in a perspex case, overall 
h. 50 cm £700 - £900

262   A 2” scale aluminium scratch built model traction 
engine, overall l. 60 cm *presumably made as a 
teaching aid £200 - £300

263   A late 19th/early 20th century a-frame 
twin cylinder stationary engine, overall h. 34 cm 
£800 - £1200

264   A brass scale model of a steam locomotive,  
l. 32 cm £200 - £300

251 (pt)

260 (pt)

262

264

261



32 |  Collectable Toys
September 2025  |  Antique Furniture & Collectors’ Items

265   A large scale model of a Dalek, overall h. approx. 
163 cm (not motorised) £300 - £400

266   A Marx Toys special limited edition battery 
operated Dr Who Dalek, boxed £30 - £50

267   A Corgi 338 Chevrolet SS 350 Camaro, boxed 
£40 - £60

268   A Mettoy 810 clockwork streamline car, boxed 
£30 - £50

269   Three diecast models: Corgi 222 Renault Floride, 
Corgi 210 Citroen DS19 and Dinky 195 Jaguar  
3.4 saloon, all boxed £40 - £60

270   A group of Snow White collectables comprising a 
book, lantern slides, three drinking glasses and a charm 
bracelet, together with a further moulded plastic charm 
bracelet (qty) £30 - £50

271   A Steiff fully jointed ‘Classic’ bear £30 - £50

272   Three collectable bears comprising: a Countrylife 
Miss Golly, a Russ grandpa bear and an Aurora 
Millennium teddy (3) £30 - £50

266
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265
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301   Henry John Sylvester Stannard 
(1870-1951),  
A young boy and his rabbit by a 
thatch,  
signed,  
watercolour,  
35 x 50 cm £60 - £100

302   Henry John Sylvester Stannard 
(1870-1951),  
Sheep in an autumnal landscape, 
signed,  
watercolour,  
63 x 99.5 cm £100 - £150

303   Henry John Sylvester Stannard 
(1870-1951),  
Sheep at sunset,  
signed, watercolour,  
25.5 x 36.5 cm £60 - £100

304   Attributed to Henry John 
Sylvester Stannard (1870-1951), 
Sisters on a country lane, 
unsigned,  
watercolour,  
24 x 34 cm £60 - £100

305   Follower of Henry John 
Sylvester Stannard (1870-1951), 
Geese by a thatch,  
bears signature, 
watercolour,  
37 x 37.5 cm £60 - £100

306   Follower of Henry John 
Sylvester Stannard (1870-1951), 
Study of a thatch,  
bears signature,  
watercolour,  
24 x 34 cm £60 - £100

310   Theresa Stannard (1898-1947), 
Study of a formal garden,  
signed,  
watercolour,  
23 x 29 cm £40 - £60

311   Lillian Stannard (1877-1944), 
Doves in a garden setting,  
signed,  
watercolour,  
33.5 x 49 cm £60 - £100

312   Lillian Stannard (1877-1944), 
Chickens by a thatch,  
signed,  
watercolour,  
24.5 x 35 cm £60 - £100

313   Lillian Stannard  
(1877-1944),  
Study of a thatch,  
signed,  
watercolour,  
34 x 24 cm £60 - £100

314   Lillian Stannard (1877-1944), 
Chickens and a figure by a thatch, 
signed,  
watercolour,  
16.5 x 24 cm £40 - £60

315   Lillian Stannard (1877-1944), 
Study of a thatch in full bloom, 
signed,  
watercolour,  
24 x 16.5 cm £40 - £60

316   Attributed to Lillian Stannard 
(1877-1944),  
A formal garden arbour in full bloom, 
unsigned,  
watercolour,  
51.5 x 34.5 cm £60 - £100

317   Alexander Molyneux Stannard 
(1878-1975),  
A young girl by a thatch,  
signed,  
watercolour,  
23 x 33.5 cm £60 - £100

307   Henry Stannard  
(1844-1920),  
Study of a thatch with an open 
gate,  
signed,  
watercolour,  
24 x 33.5 cm £60 - £100

308   Ivy Stannard (1881-1968), 
Study of a moorland,  
signed,  
watercolour,  
20.5 x 33.5 cm £30 - £50

309   Emily Stannard  
(1875-1907),  
Sheep at sunset,  
signed,  
watercolour,  
27.5 x 46.5 cm £50 - £80

302 305

313 315 316
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318   Alexander Molyneux Stannard 
(1878-1975),  
Sisters by a thatch,  
signed,  
watercolour,  
23 x 34 cm £60 - £100

319   Follower of Henry John 
Sylvester Stannard (1878-1975), 
Sheep at rest,  
bears signature,  
watercolour,  
20.5 x 30 cm £50 - £80

320   Henry Stannard (1844-1920),  
A calm river landscape,  
bears signature,  
watercolour,  
25.5 x 35.5 cm £30 - £50

334   Henry Edward Spernon Tozer 
(1864-1955),  
Deep in conversation,  
signed and dated 1922,  
watercolour,  
22 x 32.5 cm £80 - £120

335   Joseph William Milliken  
(1865-1945),  
Figure and ducks by a thatch at 
sunset,  
signed,  
watercolour,  
13.5 x 28.5 cm £40 - £60

336   Joseph William Milliken 
(1865-1945),  
Shepherd and his flock down a 
country lane,  
signed,  
watercolour,  
16.5 x 24 cm £40 - £60

321   Follower of Henry John 
Sylvester Stannard (1870-1951), 
Study of a formal garden,  
bears signature,  
watercolour,  
35.5 x 27 cm £40 - £60

322   John Stannard (1794-1882), 
Children and chickens in a village 
landscape,  
bears signature,  
watercolour,  
35 x 25 cm £40 - £60

323   Theresa Stannard  
(1898-1947),  
Study of a cottage garden,  
signed,  
watercolour,  
37 x 50.5 cm £60 - £100

324 - 330   Spare Lots

331   Henry Edward Spernon Tozer 
(1864-1955),  
A light lunch,  
signed and dated 1914,  
watercolour,  
21.5 x 32 cm £80 - £120

332   Henry Edward Spernon Tozer 
(1864-1955),  
Polishing by the fire,  
signed and dated 1921,  
watercolour,  
22 x 32 cm £80 - £120

333   Henry Edward Spernon Tozer 
(1864-1955),  
Shelling peas,  
signed and dated 1921,  
watercolour,  
22 x 32 cm £80 - £120

337   Mary W Drew,(f. 1095-1912), 
Figures in a summer meadow, 
signed,  
watercolour,  
30.5 x 38.5 cm £20 - £30

338   Attributed to Mary W Drew, 
(f. 1095-1912),  
Harvest scene,  
unsigned,  
watercolour,  
14.5 x 24 cm £20 - £30

339   John Steeple (1823-1887), 
Cattle drinking from a river,  
signed,  
watercolour,  
32 x 26 cm £40 - £60

340   John Steeple (1823-1887), 
Cattle in a Highland setting,  
signed and dated 1873,  
watercolour,  
24 x 34 cm £30 - £50

341   David Green (d. 2011),  
‘Barges on the Orwell’  
signed and inscribed,  
watercolour,  
25.5 x 36 cm £30 - £50

342   Albert Pollitt (1856-1926), 
Figures on a rocky coastline,  
signed and dated 1908,  
watercolour,  
17 x 33 cm £30 - £50

343   English School,  
late 19th/early 20th century,  
Study of roses,  
signed with a monogram, 
watercolour,  
43 x 20 cm, together with a similar 
work by another hand (2) £30 - £50

331 333

337 340
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351   English School, 18th century,  
A head and shoulders portrait of  
Sir Pynsent Chernocke,  
unsigned,  
oil on canvas,  
73 x 62 cm, oval  
*Sir Pynsent Chernocke 
(1666-1734) was High Sheriff of 
Bedfordshire and twice Member of 
Parliament, with links to the Russell 
family and Tingrith £2000 - £3000

352   English School, 18th century, 
A head and shoulders portrait of a 
young male wear a mustard jacket, 
unsigned,  
coloured pastels,  
30.5 x 22.5 cm, oval £100 - £150

353   Vargas Mariano (b. 1964), 
‘Dama Portrait with Camera’, 
inscribed in pencil and  
numbered 65,  
photographic print,  
30.5 x 22.5 cm £150 - £200

354   ..Longford  
(late 19th/early 20th century),  
A young female preparing 
vegetables, a blackbird by her side, 
signed,  
oil on canvas,  
55 x 48 cm £50 - £80

355   English School, 19th century, 
A head and shoulders portrait of a 
young male wearing a black gown, 
unsigned,  
oil on canvas,  
69.5 x 54 cm £80 - £120

356   A set of four hand coloured 
engravings  
‘A General View of London and 
Westminster’,  
each approx. 79 x 30 cm (4) 
£100 - £150

357   After Benjamin (1697-1783), 
‘Cheap Ward with its divisions into 
parishes....’,  
coloured engraving,  
37 x 47,5 cm £200 - £300

358   Peter J Carter (20th century), 
‘Raumanga’,  
watercolour,  
signed,  
33 x 46 cm £30 - £50

359   Stanley Orchart (1920-2005), 
‘Gondola Builders Yard,  
Squero di San Trovaso’,  
signed,  
watercolour,  
25 x 35 cm £50 - £80

360   William Monk (1863-1937),  
A mountainous landscape,  
signed,  
watercolour,  
54 x 75 £40 - £60

352

353

357

351
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361   (?)Rossetti M Trieste (19th century),  
Sailing boats under moonlight on a rocky coastline,  
indistinctly signed, 
 oil on canvas,  
72.5 x 109 cm £200 - £300

363   Attributed to Alphonse Quizet 
(French 1885-1955),  
Figures taking a stroll on a summers 
day,  
bears signature,  
oil on board,  
31 x 52.5 cm, together with a further 
work by the same hand, smaller (2) 
£300 - £400

364   Carlton Alfred Smith  
(1853-1946),  
A mother and daughter off to 
market,  
signed and dated 1917,  
watercolour,  
24.5 x 34.5 cm £300 - £400

365   Attributed to Ginette Rapp 
(1928-1998),  
Still life study, a vase of flowers,  
bears initials,  
oil on canvas,  
23 x 17.4 cm, together with three 
further works by the same hand (4) 
£300 - £400

362   After Laurence Stephen Lowry RBA RA  
(1887-1976), 
‘An Industrial Town’,  
signed in pencil and numbered 199/500,  
coloured reproduction,  
43 x 59 cm *artists resale rights may apply to this lot 
£800 - £1200

361

366   Frank Stratford  
(late 19th/early 20th century),  
Cattle in a Highland landscape, 
signed oil on canvas,  
90 x 69 cm £400 - £600

367 - 400   Spare Lots

365 (pt)364

362
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401   An early 20th century silver two 
handled tazza, maker WW, London 
1912, w. 25.5 cm, 14.1 ozs £180 - £220

402   An Edwardian silver bon bon 
dish of oval form with pierced foliate 
border, maker CW&S, Birmingham 
1907, h.9 cm, 5.9 ozs £80 - £120

403   An early 20th century silver 
inkwell of octagonal form, makers 
mark indistinct, Birmingham 1931,  
d. 13.5 cm, loaded £40 - £60

404   A pair of early 20th century 
silver sauce boats, each with a leaf 
capped c-scroll handle, maker 
KB, London1934/35, 7.8 ozs (2) 
£100 - £150

405   A pair of early 20th century 
silver candlestick of cylindrical 
form, markers mark indistinct, 
Birmingham 1912 , h. 14 cm, 
together with a further pair of silver 
dwarf candlesticks, smaller, all 
loaded(4) £60 - £100

408   A set of six George III silver old 
English pattern dessert spoons, 
each with brightcut engraving in the 
Neo-Classical manner, maker ML, 
London 1803, 6.8 ozs (6) £100 - £150

409   A pair of Edwardian silver 
repousse decorated peppers 
of urn shaped form, maker MB, 
Birmingham 1901, h. 9.5 cm, 2.6 ozs 
(2) £40 - £60

410   An early 20th century silver 
three piece cruet set of cylindrical 
form with pierced decoration, 
cylindrical form Levi & Salaman, 
Birmingham 1916, 2.3 ozs (3) 
£40 - £60

411   A George III silver sauce ladle, 
maker RC, London 1797, l. 17.5 cm,  
1.9 ozs £30 - £50

412   An early 20th century silver 
sovereign case, maker PMS, 
Birmingham 1912, l. 5 cm £40 - £60

413   A group of silver comprising: a 
set of six teaspoons and matching 
sugar nips, maker D&D, Sheffield 
1911, a filigree cap caddy spoon, 
a napkin ring, a dressing table 
bottle, a pill box, a pin dish and a 
small inkwell, various dates and 
makers, weighable silver 6 ozs (13) 
£80 - £120

414   A group of silver comprising 
an engine turned cigarette case, 
maker FF, Birmingham 1957, two 
decanter labels, two pin dishes 
and a stamp sleeve, various dates 
and makers, overall 7.7 ozs (6) 
£100 - £150

415   A group silver comprising: a 
three piece cruet set of cylindrical 
form, maker D&B, Birmingham 
1926, a pepper, Chester 1934 and a 
dressing table bottle, various dates 
and makers, weighable silver 3.2 ozs 
(5) £40 - £60

416   A group of silver comprising: 
a set of six teaspoons, maker 
TS, Sheffield 1932, a teaspoon, a 
dessert fork and a spill vase, loaded, 
weighable silver 3.9 ozs, together 
with a pair of plated sugar nips and a 
bone pick (11) £60 - £100

406   An Anglo Indian metalware 
goblet, relief decorated with 
stylised animals within a traditional 
landscape, h. excluding plinth  
13.5 cm, 4.4 ozs £80 - £120

407   A Victorian silver old English 
pattern butter/fish knife with beaded 
border, maker GA, London 1874,  
l. 19.5 cm and a further silver handled 
knife (2) £30 - £50

401 402

403 404

409 412
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417   A group of silver comprising: 
an Edwardian cigarette case SM & 
Co., London 1905, l. 10 cm, 3.9 ozs, 
a whistle teether, a St Christopher 
pendant necklace, a hinged bracelet, 
a charm bracelet, a niellowork 
bracelet and a Wedgwood pendant 
necklace (7) £80 - £120

418   A silver three piece tea 
service of canted form, maker 
HF&Co., Sheffield 1942, 32 ozs (3) 
£400 - £600

419   An Edwardian silver eight 
piece dressing table set, decorated 
in the Neo Classical manner, maker 
CC, Chester 1907/08, some cased 
£100 - £150

420   A Victorian silver dish 
decorated with scrolls withing a 
beaded border on three hoof feet, 
maker CE, London 1884, d. 12.5 cm, 
together with a matching straining 
spoon, overall 4.5 ozs (2) £80 - £120

424   Three silver mounted dressing 
table containers, max d, 10.5 cm, 
various dates and makers (3) 
£30 - £50

425   A silver sauce boat of typical 
form, Adie Bros., Birmingham 1950, 
2.9 ozs £40 - £60

426   An Edwardian silver sugar bowl 
of octagonal form, Birmingham 1910, 
w. 11.5 cm, 5.6 ozs £80 - £120

427   An early 20th century silver 
sugar dredger of typical form, maker 
WD, Birmingham 1927, h. 19.5 cm,  
4 ozs £60 - £100

428   A group of silver comprising: 
three napkin rings, two dressing 
table bottles, a hairbrush and 
a calendar, various dates and 
makers, weighable silver 1.9 ozs (7) 
£60 - £100

429   A pair of George III silver old 
English pattern table spoons, 
maker BC, London 1766, 3.6 ozs (2) 
£60 - £100

430   A George III silver shell 
end caddy spoon, maker C&B, 
Birmingham 1816, l. 8 cm, together 
with a shell bowl caddy spoon (2) 
£40 - £60

431   An early 20th century silver 
engine turned cigarette case, maker 
WN Ltd., Birmingham 1927, l. 8 cm 
and a further silver cigarette case, 
overall 5.9 ozs (2) £80 - £120

432   A silver wine coaster, maker 
RC, Sheffield 2000, d. 12.5 cm, 
together with a pair of silver dwarf 
candlesticks, loaded (3) £60 - £100

433   A set of six silver bean end 
coffee spoons Mappin & Webb, 
Sheffield 1953, cased, together 
with five further bean end coffee 
spoons, a mustard spoon and 
seven further teaspoons, various 
dates and makers, overall 5.9 ozs 
(qty) £80 - £120

421   An Edwardian silver two 
handled sugar bowl with gadrooned 
border, w. 17 cm and a matching 
cream jug, maker WCK, Birmingham 
1909, 12.5 ozs (2) £150 - £200

422   Am early 20th century silver 
cigarette case, maker WH Ltd., 
Birmingham 1913, l. 8 cm and a silver 
engine turned ashtray, Mappin & 
Webb, overall 5 ozs (2) £60 - £100

423   An early 20th century silver six 
piece cruet set of octagonal form, 
Elkington & Co., Birmingham 1922, 
6.3 ozs (6) £80 - £120

418

421 419 (pt)

426 427
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434   A pair of Victorian silver fiddle 
pattern table spoons, maker GA, 
London 1864, 4.9 ozs, together 
with a similar silver plated spoon (3) 
£50 - £80

435   A silver and parcel gilt scroll 
engraved cigarette case, maker 
WJM & Co., Birmingham 1918, l. 8 cm, 
3.1 ozs £40 - £60

436   A pair of Victorian engraved 
silver sugar nips, maker GA, London 
1870, l. 14 cm, 1.5 ozs £30 - £50

437   A silver open face fob watch, 
case d. 4 cm, Chester 1896, 
suspended on a graduated chain, 
together with a silver fob watch (2) 
£40 - £60

438   A group of nine silver vesta 
cases, overall 8.4 ozs (9) £120 - £150

439   A set of six silver shell end 
teaspoons, maker CB&S, Sheffield 
1936 and a silver napkin ring, overall 
3.4 ozs (7) £30 - £50

440   A Russian silver and cloisonne 
decorated teaspoon, l. 10.5 cm and 
a niellowork teaspoon (2) £30 - £50

441   A mid-20th century silver 
engine turned three piece 
dressing table set decorated with 
floral sprays, maker Adie Bros., 
Birmingham 1956, cased £30 - £50

445   A set of five late Victorian silver 
handled pistol grip table knives, 
Walker & Hall, Sheffield 1896, 
loaded (5) £30 - £50

446   A pair of late 20th century 
silver candlesticks of barrel form,  
M C Hersey & Son Ltd., London 
1997, h. 22 cm, loaded (2) £80 - £120

447   An Edwardian silver 
candlestick of Corinthian columnar 
form, London 1902 h. 38 cm, loaded 
£200 - £300

448   An Edwardian silver easel 
back photograph frame with 
bird decoration, maker B&Co, 
Birmingham 1909, h. 12 cm, a 
further photo frame, a spoon, 
cigarette case and comb, various 
dates and makers, weighable silver 
3.1 ozs (5) £60 - £100

449   A goliath open face pocket 
watch, the black dial with Arabic 
numerals within a silver travel 
case, case h. 11 cm, together with 
two further travel timepieces (3) 
£30 - £50

450   A novelty Mickey Mouse 
pocket watch by Ingersoll, case 
d, 4.9 cm and two further pocket 
watches by Smiths and Ingersoll (3) 
£40 - £60

451   A ladies 9ct yellow gold 
wristwatch on a black silk strap, 
case d. 2.6 cm, overall 17.5 gms, a 
Waltham gold plated pocket watch, 
two silver fob watches, a base 
metal dress watch and two gents 
wristwatches (7) £80 - £120

452   A Royal Mint 1996 UK Silver 
Anniversary seven coin silver proof 
set, cased and with certificate 
£80 - £120

442   An early 20th century silver, 
parcel gilt and engine turned 
cigarette case, maker TWL, London 
1933, l. 9.5 cm and a silver vesta 
case, overall 4.5 ozs (2) £60 - £100

443   A group of Georgian and 
later silver pre-decimal coinage 
including a Victorian crown dated 
1896, shillings, half crowns, sixpence 
pieces etc, all pre-1920, overall  
6.2 ozs, together with two 1/12 anna 
coins (qty) £100 - £150

444   A group of part silver pre-
decimal coinage including half 
crowns, threepence pieces etc., 
all 1920-1947, overall 65.5 ozs (qty) 
£300 - £400

435

440

436

444 (pt)
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453   A Royal Mint Millennium 
thirteen coin silver proof set, cased 
and with certificate £150 - £200

454   A Royal Mint Royal Heritage 
twelve coin £2 proof set, cased 
£150 - £200

455   A Royal Mint part set 
comprising a silver Britannia, £5, £2 
and £1 coins, cased £40 - £60

456   A Royal Mint 2003 Piedfort 
three coin silver proof set, £1, £2 and 
50p, cased and with certificates 
£40 - £60

457   A Royal Mint 2001 Royal 
Birthday three £5 coin silver proof 
set, cased and with certificate 
£40 - £60

458   A Royal Mint 2000 Alderney 
Queen Mother £10 silver proof 
coin, cased and with certificate 
£80 - £120

459   Two Royal Mint silver proof £5 
coins: 1997 Golden Wedding and 
2008 Piedfort Prince of Wales, both 
cased and with certificate £30 - £50

460   Six Royal Mint silver proof 
coins: 1993 £1, 1999-2000 two 
coin £1 set, 1994 Piedfort D-Day 
50p, 1992 Piedfort 10p and 2007 
Scouts 50p, most cased and with 
certificates (qty) £60 - £100

461   Seven Royal Mint silver proof 
£2coins: 2 x 1996 Celebration of 
Football, 2 x 1995 50th Anniversary 
of the United Nations, 1998, 1997 
and 2007, most cased and with 
certificates (6) £80 - £120

462   Three Royal Mint executive 
proof sets: 2000, 2005 and 2006, 
all cased (3) £60 - £100

463   Ten Royal Mint deluxe proof 
sets: 1984, 1990, 1991, 1992, 1994, 
1996, 1997, 1998, 2 x 1999 (10) 
£100 - £150

464   A small group of collectable 
coins including Queen Elizabeth 
70th Birthday crown, 1997 baby gift 
set, Prince of Wales 50th Birthday 
crown and others (qty) £20 - £30

465   An American metalware 
serving ladle decorated with 
scrolled motifs, Rogers & Hamilton,  
l. 28 cm, 4.7 ozs £60 - £100

466   A pair of Victorian silver apostle 
style serving spoons, maker FS 
JH, London 1891, l. 25.5 cm, 6.3 ozs, 
cased £100 - £150

467   A London Mint ‘Let the 
Battle Commence’ silver five coin 
set, cased and with certificate 
£80 - £120

468   A London Mint Queen 
Elizabeth II silver maundy four coin 
set, cased and with certificate 
£150 - £200

469   A London Mint ‘Road to 
Victory’ seven coin set, including 
a 9ct example, with file and 
certificates £150 - £200

470   A Great Britain sterling 
collection pre-decimal coin and 
banknote set, framed and two £1 
notes (2) £40 - £60

471   A silver engine turned cigarette 
case of rectangular form, l. 11.5 cm, 
together with a silver vesta case, 
maker WN Ltd., Birmingham 1926, 
overall 6.7 ozs (2) £100 - £150

472   Eight late 19th century and 
later silver vesta cases including a 
German sliding example decorated 
with black enamel in the Art Deco 
manner, l. 4.8 cm, overall 6.6 ozs (8) 
£100 - £150

473 - 500   Spare Lots

453 (pt) 454 (pt)

456 (pt) 458 (pt) 460 (pt)
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501   A white metal full 
eternity ring set princess 
cut white sapphires 
within millegrain settings, 
ring size P 1/2, 2 gms 
£100 - £150

502   A Middle Eastern 
yellow metal ropetwist 
necklace suspending 
a pendant of palm tree 
design, chain l. 48 cm, 
pendant l. 4 cm, 11.3 gms 
£300 - £400

503   A Middle Eastern 
yellow metal boxlink 
necklace with Arabic 
script design, chain  
l. 43 cm, pendant  
w. 4.4 cm, 4.1 gms 
£150 - £200

504   A 22ct yellow 
gold wedding band, 
Birmingham 1940, band 
w. 3 mm, ring size S, 4 gms 
£150 - £200

505   A 9ct yellow 
gold wedding band, 
Birmingham 1968, band  
w. 8 mm, ring size N,  
6.5 gms £120 - £150

506   A tri-colour metal 
wedding band with 
engraved decoration, 
band w. 4 mm, stamped 
‘750’ ring size R, 2.7 gms 
£60 - £100

507   A 9ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set small 
diamonds, London 
1990, ring size P, 2.1 gms 
£40 - £60

508   An early 20th 
century 18ct yellow gold 
ring set three graduated 
diamonds in recessed 
star settings, Birmingham 
1916, ring size R, 3.8 gms 
£150 - £200

509   A yellow metal ring 
set five graduated clear 
stones in an inline setting, 
ring size R 1/2, 2.3 gms 
£40 - £60

510   A 22ct yellow gold 
wedding band, London 
1934, band w, 1.5 cm, ring 
size J, and a further 22ct 
wedding band, cut, overall 
3 gms (2) £100 - £150

511   An 18ct yellow gold 
wedding band, London 
1964, band w. 7.5 mm, 
cut and two further 18ct 
wedding bands, overall 
11.8 gms (3) £300 - £400

512   An 18ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set sapphire 
within a border of eight 
small diamonds, ring size 
P, 3.1 gms £120 - £150

513   An 18ct yellow gold 
and platinum highlighted 
signet ring, ring size X 1/2 
and a small 18ct signet 
ring, cut, overall 10 gms (2) 
£300 - £350

514   A late 19th century 
15ct yellow gold ring set 
three graduated purple 
stones and six seed 
pearls, Birmingham 1880, 
ring size O 1/2, 2.2 gms 
£80 - £120

515   Two 9ct yellow gold 
wedding bands and a 
yellow metal example 
stamped (?)537, overall 
9.3 gms (3) £150 - £200

516   A 9ct yellow gold 
signet ring set bloodstone, 
ring size P and another 
set black onyx, ring size 
N, overall 10 gms (2) 
£150 - £200

517   Two 9ct yellow gold 
and yellow metal eternity 
rings set paste, ring size 
M and a 9ct and silver 
mounted crossover ring 
set paste, overall 6.8 gms 
(3) £100 - £150

518   A 9ct yellow gold 
band ring set three small 
graduated diamonds in 
recessed star settings, 
London 1966, band  
w. 7 mm, ring size Q 1/2, 
6.3 gms £100 - £150

519   A 9ct yellow gold 
signet ring, ring size L 1/2, 
2.7 gms £40 - £60

520   Three 9ct yellow gold 
dress rings, one set blue 
stone, ring size O 1/2, one 
set garnet, ring size M and 
another set cultured pearl, 
ring size O, overall  
7 gms (3) £100 - £150

521   A yellow metal 
tennis type bracelet set 
small oval sapphire and 
diamonds, l. 15.5 cm,  
5 gms £150 - £200

522   A 9ct yellow gold 
chainlink necklace with 
lobster clasp, l. 96 cm,  
11.5 gm £150 - £200

523   A pair of 9ct  
yellow gold cufflinks 
of square design with 
ropetwist detail,  
w. 1.3 cm, and a yellow 
metal charm, overall  
8 gms (3) £120 - £150

503

506 507 508 521

516

522 (pt)523
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524   A pair of yellow 
metal ear studs, each set 
a diamond cut sapphire 
within a border of twelve 
small diamonds,  
l. 1.3 cm, overall 3.3 gms (2) 
£150 - £200

525   A pair of 9ct yellow 
gold eat studs, each set 
an oval purple stone within 
a six claw setting, l. 1.1 cm, 
together with a bar brooch 
set three graduated green 
stones, overall 5.3 gms (3) 
£60 - £100

526   Six pairs of 9ct yellow 
gold and yellow metal 
hollow link ear hoops, 
together with three single 
earrings, overall 16.1 gms 
(qty) £220 - £250

527   A pair of yellow 
metal ear pendants, each 
set a small diamond in a 
teardrop design, l. 4.3 cm 
and a further pair of yellow 
metal ear pendants, 
smaller, overall 5.1 gms (2) 
£80 - £120

528   A pair of 9ct yellow 
gold ear pendants of 
Celtic knot design,  
l. 2.5 cm, and two further 
pairs of yellow metal 
hollow link ear pendants, 
overall 9.8 gms (3 x pairs) 
£150 - £200

529   A group of costume 
jewellery including a coral 
necklace, earrings and 
bracelet, an Indian dress 
necklace and matching 
earrings, an Accurist 
wristwatch, bangles, 
earrings and other items 
(qty) £60 - £100

530   A single strand 
cultured pearl necklace 
with 14ct yellow gold 
clasp, l. 40.5 cm £40 - £60

531   A 9ct yellow 
gold graduated fringe 
necklace, l. 41 cm,  
18.2 gms £300 - £400

532   A 9ct yellow gold 
double flat curblink 
necklace with integral 
pendant set paste,  
l. 44 cm, 11.8 gms 
£150 - £200

533   A 9ct yellow gold 
flat curblink necklace 
suspending a yellow metal 
cross pendant, chain  
l. 61.5 cm, pendant l. 4 cm, 
13.1 gms £200 - £300

534   A 9ct yellow gold 
engraved articulated 
ropetwist necklace,  
l. 42.5 cm and a matching 
bracelet, l. 18 cm, overall 
29 gms (2) £450 - £550

535   A 9ct yellow gold 
boxlink wristwatch strap, 
max l. 15.8 cm, 4.9 gms 
£70 - £90

536   A 9ct yellow gold four 
bar gatelink bracelet with 
heart shaped padlock 
clasp, 8.2 gms £120 - £150

537   A 9ct yellow gold 
double curblink bracelet,  
l. 18 cm, 10 gms 
£150 - £200

538   Four 9ct yellow gold 
necklaces including a 
ropetwist necklace,  
l.50 cm, one set mother of 
pearl, another set cultured 
pearl and diamond and 
one other, overall 11 gms 
(4) £150 - £200

539   An early 20th 
century yellow metal 
hinged bracelet set oval 
citrine and seed pearls, 
internal w. 5.2 cm, 4.5 gms 
£80 - £120

540   A 14ct yellow gold 
wedding band, band  
w. 6 mm, ring size V,  
6.1 gms £100 - £150

541   An Edwardian 9ct 
yellow gold hollow hinged 
bracelet set three small 
rubies and two small 
diamonds in a scroll 
setting, Chester 1908, 
internal w. 5.7 cm, 11.5 gms 
£200 - £300

524
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542   A pair of 9ct yellow 
gold ear hoops of trellis 
type design, l. 2.5 cm,  
5.2 gms (2) £80 - £120

543   A pair of Le-Gi 18ct 
tri-colour gold earrings of 
shell design, l. 2.5 cm,  
8.3 gms (2) £120 - £150

544   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set eleven rows of 
small brilliant and princess 
cut diamonds, ring size J,  
6 gms £300 - £400

545   A 9ct white gold 
halo type ring set small 
brilliant and princess cut 
diamonds, total diamond 
weight approx. 0.3 carats, 
ring size J, 2.8 gms 
£150 - £200

546   A double strand 
graduated cultured pearl 
necklace with a 9ct 
yellow gold clasp, l. 43 cn 
£60 - £100

547   A platinum ring set 
brilliant cut lab grown 
diamond in a four claw 
setting, the shoulders 
each set a teardrop lab 
grown diamond, central 
stone approx. 1.3 carats, 
colour E, clarity VS2, ring 
size R, 6 gms £500 - £800

548   An early 20th 
century 9ct yellow gold 
chainlink necklace 
suspending an integral 
silver pendant of 
flowerhead design set 
small old cut diamonds in 
illusion settings, l. 51 cm, 
pendant w. 5.8 cm, overall 
13.8 gms £300 - £400

549   A 9ct yellow gold 
ropetwist necklace 
suspending an integral 
pendant set eight garnets 
and seed pearls in scrolled 
settings, l. 41 cm, pendant 
w. 12.8 cm, 14.7 gms 
£400 - £600

550   A 9ct yellow gold 
engraved expanding 
Christening bracelet, 
Birmingham 1988, 7.2 gms 
and a gold plated hinged 
bracelet (2) £150 - £200

551   A 9ct yellow gold 
curblink bracelet with 
pigs nose clasp, 22 gms 
£400 - £500

552   A 9ct yellow gold 
ropetwist necklace with 
double tassel drop,  
l. 41.5 cm, 26.8 gms 
£500 - £600

553   A 9ct rose gold 
chainlink necklace with 
lobster clasp, l. 46 cm, 
10 gms, suspending a 
15ct Chinese character 
pendant, l. 2.6 cm, 2.8 gms 
£250 - £300

554   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set five graduated 
garnets in an inline setting, 
Birmingham 1974, ring size 
Q, 3.2 gms £50 - £80

555   A single strand 
cultured pearl and coral 
bead necklace with 9ct 
clasp, l. 38 cm and a 
matching bracelet,  
l. 17.5 cm (2) £60 - £100

556   A silver curblink 
bracelet suspending 
a selection of charms 
including a motorcycle,  
a typewriter, a kangaroo 
and many others,  
l. 16.5 cm and a costume 
hinged bracelet of 
modernist design (2) 
£60 - £100

557   Two 9ct yellow  
gold tie clips, max  
w. 5.8 cm, overall 5.2 gms 
(2) £80 - £120
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558   A yellow metal 
brooch set oval amethyst 
coloured stone within a 
beaded border, w. 2.6 cm, 
9.1 gms £60 - £100

559   A yellow metal ring 
set cabochon red stone in 
a rubover setting, ring size 
R 1/2, 3.4 gms £50 - £80

560   A 9ct yellow gold 
bracelet set nine coloured 
cabochon cut stones 
interspersed with oval 
links, l. 19 cm, 16.3 gms 
£150 - £200

561   A 15ct yellow gold 
brooch set seed pearls in 
a floral bouquet setting, 
l. 3.8 cm, 4.2 gms and a 
gold coloured chainlink 
necklace (2) £60 - £100

573   A 9ct yellow gold 
sapphire and diamond 
cluster ring, ring size I and 
a 9ct half eternity ring set 
sapphire and diamond, 
ring size J, overall 3.1 gms 
(2) £60 - £100

574   Three 9ct yellow gold 
signet rings, ring sizes V, R, 
and J, overall 7.2 gms (3) 
£120 - £150

575   A 9ct yellow gold 
triple shank ring set pink 
stone and seed pearls in 
the Edwardian manner, 
ring size N 1/2, 2.1 gms 
£60 - £100

576   An 18ct yellow gold 
signet ring, Birmingham 
1937, ring size P 1/2,  
7.8 gms £220 - £250

577   An 18ct yellow gold 
and platinum highlighted 
ring set five graduated 
diamonds and paste 
within rubover settings, 
ring size Q, 2 gms 
£80 - £120

578   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set small diamond in a 
rubover setting, ring size K, 
1.1 gms £60 - £100

579   Two 9ct yellow and 
white gold eternity rings, 
each set paste, ring size  
I and Q, overall 5.5 gms (2) 
£80 - £120

580   A small group of 
jewellery including a 
swivel cameo brooch,  
l. 5.3 cm, a threepenny 
piece bracelet, a pair of 
silver cufflinks, dress studs 
etc. (qty) £60 - £100

581   An 18ct white gold 
cross ring set small brilliant 
cut diamond in tension 
setting, ring size M, 1.4 gms 
£80 - £120

582   A 9ct white gold ring 
set three graduated pale 
blue topaz, ring size I 1/2, 
1.3 gms £50 - £80

583   An 18ct yellow gold 
set set oval opal within 
a sixteen claw setting, 
ring size M, 3.7 gms 
£150 - £200

584   A pair of 9ct yellow 
gold ear studs, each set an 
oval opal within a border 
of sixteen small diamonds, 
l. 1.1 cm, overall 3 gms (2) 
£60 - £100

585   A pair of 18ct yellow 
gold ear studs, each set a 
brilliant cut diamond in a 
four claw setting, overall  
1 gm (2) £80 - £120

586   An 18ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set seven 
brilliant cut diamonds, 
central stone approx.  
0.4 carats, ring size M,  
4.3 gms £600 - £800

562   A group of silver 
and metalware jewellery 
including a coronet 
brooch, a gatelink 
bracelet, filigree work 
items etc. (qty) £50 - £80

563   A pair of 14ct white 
gold ear studs, each set 
a trillion cut tanzanite 
within a border of small 
diamonds, total tanzanite 
weight approx. 2.13 carats, 
l. 1.1 cm, overall 5.3 gms (2) 
£400 - £600

564   A yellow metal ring 
set oval pale blue topaz 
within a four claw setting, 
ring size T 1/2, 3.4 gms 
£80 - £120

565   A 9ct yellow gold 
wedding band with 
reeded decoration, band 
w. 3.5 mm, Birmingham 
1987, ring size T, 3.8 gms 
£50 - £80

566   An 18ct yellow gold 
half eternity ring set 
seven small champagne 
diamonds within a tension 
setting, ring size M 1/2,  
3 gms £150 - £200

567   A 9ct yellow gold half 
eternity ring set four pale 
blue topaz interspersed 
with ten small diamonds, 
Birmingham 1994, ring 
size T, 2.5 gms £60 - £100

568   Six silver bracelets 
including two Pandora 
examples, a triple cuff 
bracelet etc., overall  
3.5 ozs (6) £60 - £100

569   A 15ct yellow 
gold and white metal 
highlighted cross over 
ring set emerald and five 
small diamonds in illusion 
settings, ring size N 1/2,  
2.2 gms £60 - £100

570   An 18ct yellow gold 
wedding band with  
wave engraving, band  
w. 5.5 mm, London 1991, 
ring size V, 10.5 gms 
£300 - £400

571   An 18ct yellow gold 
and platinum highlighted 
ring set paste, ring size K, 
1.8 gms £60 - £100

572   A 9ct yellow gold fine 
chainlink necklace,  
l. 40 cm and a 9ct boxlink 
bracelet, l. 22 cm, overall  
4 gms (2) £60 - £100
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587   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set oval sapphire in a 
four claw setting flanked 
by two small diamonds, 
London 1991, ring size K, 
2.7 gms £150 - £200

588   A yellow metal 
crossover ring set three 
graduated (?)white 
sapphires, ring size P,  
3.7 gm £120 - £150

589   A 9ct yellow 
gold wedding band, 
Birmingham 1929, band 
w. 2 mm, ring size P, 2 gms 
£30 - £50

590   An 18ct yellow 
gold cluster ring set oval 
sapphire within a border of 
twelve small clear stones. 
ring size N, 3.6 gms 
£120 - £150

591   An 18ct yellow gold 
half eternity ring set 
five small brilliant cut 
diamonds, ring size L 1/2, 
2.8 gms £150 - £200

592   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set three graduated 
garnets interspersed with 
four small diamonds, ring 
size N, 2.8 gms £50 - £80

593   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set four oval rubies 
interspersed with six small 
diamonds, ring size O,  
2.6 gms £80 - £120

594   A 9ct yellow gold 
crossover ring set three 
graduated sapphires 
within a border of small 
diamonds, ring size N,  
3.2 gms £50 - £80

595   A 9ct yellow gold 
openwork brooch and a 
9cy flat curblink necklace, 
overall 5.8 gms (2) 
£80 - £120

596   A 9ct yellow gold 
fancy ball link necklace 
with lobster clasp, l. 49 cm, 
32.3 gms £500 - £700

597   An 18ct yellow 
gold ring set three small 
graduated diamonds 
within recessed scroll 
settings, Birmingham 
1911, ring size P, 3.8 gms 
£300 - £400

598   A 9ct yellow gold 
signet ring set small 
diamond in a recessed 
star setting, Birmingham 
1996, ring size R 1/2, 5 gms 
£80 - £120

599   A 22ct yellow 
gold wedding band, 
Birmingham 1909, band  
w. 5 mm, ring size M,  
3.7 gms £100 - £150

600   An 18ct yellow gold 
wedding band, band  
w. 4.5 mm, 3.3 gms 
£80 - £120

601   A 9ct yellow gold 
signet set set hardstone 
and a 9ct yellow gold 
ring set three graduated 
sapphires, ring size  
L 1/2, overall 7 gms (2) 
£100 - £150

602   A 9ct yellow gold half 
eternity ring set paste, ring 
size N 1/2 and a 9ct full 
eternity ring set paste, ring 
size P, overall 4.1 gms (2) 
£60 - £100

603   A 9ct yellow gold 
engraved and plain 
curblink bracelet with 
lobster clasp, l. 21 cm,  
18.5 gms £300 - £400

604   A 22ct yellow 
gold wedding band, 
Birmingham 1945, band  
w. 4 mm, ring size L 1/2,  
6.6 gms £150 - £200

605   A 14ct yellow gold 
multi band ring, ring size  
M 1/2, 1.8 gms £30 - £50

606   A 9ct yellow gold 
fine curblink necklace 
suspending a 9ct shield 
shaped pendant, chain  
l. 38 cm, pendant l. 1.6 cm, 
4.8 gms £80 - £120

607   A silver fine curblink 
necklace suspending a 
pendant set star sapphire 
style stone, pendant  
l. 1.5 cm and a further silver 
pendant necklace set blue 
stones in a cross mount 
(2) £40 - £60

608   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set cubic zirconia, 
Birmingham 1981, ring size 
O 1/2, 1.7 gms £40 - £60

609   A 14ct white gold 
ring set fifteen brilliant cut 
diamonds in a rectangular 
setting in the Art Deco 
manner, central stone 
approx. 0.25 carats, 
ring size P, 2.4 gms 
£200 - £300

610   A white metal eternity 
ring set small sapphires 
and diamonds, ring size  
M 1/2, 4.5 gms £80 - £120

611   An 18ct white gold 
ring set oval sapphire 
within a border of twelve 
small diamonds, ring size 
M, 3.3 gms £150 - £200
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612   A yellow metal cluster 
ring set small rubies in a 
prunt type setting, ring size 
N, 3.4 gms £80 - £120

613   A 22ct yellow gold 
wedding band, London 
1966, band w. 5.5 mm, 
ring size N, 7.7 gms 
£250 - £300

614   A 9ct yellow gold 
wedding band, band  
w. 6 mm, ring size Z+2,  
5.7 gms £80 - £120

615   A 9ct yellow gold 
mounted cameo brooch 
depicting an elegant 
female, Birmingham 1976, 
l. 3.8 cm, 6.1 gms £50 - £80

616   An 18ct yellow gold 
brooch of oval form 
centrally depicting a 
female beauty within a 
scrolled setting, l. 3.7 cm, 
10 cm £200 - £300

617   A Continental 
gold double band 
fancy curblink bracelet 
suspending a hinged 
locket set small sapphire, 
overall 31.6 gms 
£450 - £550

618   A late 19th/early 20th 
century 15ct yellow gold 
brooch set small opal and 
eight rose cut diamonds 
within an openwork and 
filigree setting, w. 4.2 cm, 
4.7 gms £200 - £300

619   A yellow metal fancy 
link bracelet, l. 20 cm,  
13.6 gms £200 - £300

620   A 22ct yellow 
gold wedding band, 
Birmingham 1924, band 
w. 2.5 mm, ring size M and 
another 22ct band ring, 
London 1901, band  
w. 2 mm, ring size L 
1/2, overall 9.8 gms (2) 
£300 - £400

621   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set small diamond in an 
illusion setting, ring size 
P and another 9ct ring 
set smoky quartz, ring 
size O, overall 5.5 gms (2) 
£60 - £100

622   Two 9ct yellow gold 
dress ring set clear and 
blue stones, ring sizes P 
and M 1.2, overall 3.8 gms 
(2) £60 - £100

623   A 9ct yellow gold 
wedding band, ring 
size P and a 9ct finelink 
bracelet, overall 3.7 gms 
(2) £60 - £100

624   A 9ct yellow gold 
curblink bracelet with 
heart shaped padlock 
clasp suspending twenty 
charms including a boot, 
an acorn, a scooter and 
many others overall  
31.3 gms £450 - £550

625   A 9ct yellow 
gold elongated link 
necklace suspending an 
Edwardian 15ct yellow 
gold openwork pendant/
brooch set seed pearls 
and pale blue stone, chain 
l. 56 cm, pendant l. 3.3 cm, 
overall 4 gms £60 - £100

626   A pair of 14ct yellow 
gold ear clips, each set 
blue and clear paste,  
l. 1.5 cm, overall 4 gms (2) 
£60 - £100

627   A pair of yellow metal 
ear pendants of star and 
crescent moon design,  
l. 3.8 cm, overall 4.7 gms 
(2) £80 - £120

628   A 9ct yellow 
gold s-link necklace 
suspending a 9ct pendant 
modelled as kneeling 
female nude, chain  
l. 38 cm, pendant l. 2 cm, 
3.8 gms £50 - £80

629   An 18ct yellow gold 
fine chainlink necklace 
suspending an 18ct 
cameo pendant/brooch 
depicting a female beauty, 
chain l. 48 cm pendant  
l. 2.8 cm, 5.5 gms 
£80 - £120

630   An 18ct yellow gold 
tennis type bracelet set 
twenty square cut rubies 
interspersed with three 
small diamonds, l. 18.5 cm, 
9.1 gms £300 - £400

631   A 9ct yellow gold 
chainlink bracelet with 
t-bar clasp suspending 
eleven charms including 
various crosses, l. 19 cm, 
9.2 gms £150 - £200
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632   A 9ct yellow gold 
bracelet set seven 
sections set small 
diamonds, l. 20 cm, 4 gms 
£60 - £100

633   A 9ct yellow gold 
bracelet set twelve 
sections each set a pale 
blue stone, l. 19 cm,  
7.4 gms £80 - £120

634   An 18ct yellow gold 
wedding band, Sheffield 
2006, band w. 4.5 mm, 
ring size Q 1/2, 7 gms 
£200 - £250

635   An 18ct yellow gold 
wedding band, Sheffield 
2006, band w. 4.5 mm, 
ring size N, 5.7 gms 
£150 - £200

645   A 9ct yellow gold 
boxlink necklace, l. 43 cm, 
14.2 gms £200 - £250

646   A 9ct yellow gold 
chainlink necklace, 
l. 50 cm, 7 gms £100 - £150

647   A 9ct yellow gold 
figaro link necklace with 
lobster clasp, l. 46 cm,  
15.1 gms £200 - £250

648   Twelve silver dress 
rings including an half 
eternity ring, ring size T, 
a tanzanite style ring, a 
cameo ring and others 
(12) £60 - £100

649   A group of silver 
and metalware jewellery 
including amber bracelets, 
a native American style 
rabbit brooch, a locket 
necklace and other 
pendant necklaces etc. 
(qty) £40 - £60

650   Two 22ct yellow 
gold wedding bands, 
Birmingham 1890 and 
1906, overall 3.2 gms (2) 
£100 - £150

651   Five 9ct yellow 
gold rings including two 
v-shaped examples, a 
keepers type ring and 
two others, various 
sizes, overall 7.1 gms (5) 
£100 - £150

652   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
decorated with a replica 
coin, ring size J 1/2, 3.1 gms 
£50 - £80

653   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set oval purple stone 
within a coral type setting, 
London 1973, ring size  
K 1/2, 7.5 gms £100 - £150

654   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set opal type stone, 
ring size L 1/2 and a 9ct 
ropetwist ring set purple 
stone, ring size M, overall 
4.3 gms (2) £50 - £80

655   A pair of 9ct yellow 
gold cluster rings set 
diamond and sapphires in 
illusion settings, ring sizes 
L and N, overall 6.8 gms 
(2) £80 - £120

656   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set smoky quartz, ring size 
L and a 9ct ring set small 
diamond in an illusion 
setting, ring size K, overall 
5.1 gms (2) £60 - £100

636   An 18ct yellow gold 
half eternity ring set nine 
princess cut diamonds in 
a channel setting, ring size 
N, 3.5 gms £100 - £150

637   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set emerald and two 
small diamonds within a 
marquise shaped setting, 
ring size M, 2.7 gms 
£100 - £150

638   An 18ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set seventeen 
small diamonds in a 
crossover setting, ring size 
N 1/2, 5.3 gms £150 - £200

639   An 18ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set nineteen 
small diamonds in a 
flowerhead setting, ring 
size O, 3.6 gms £100 - £150

640   An 18ct yellow gold 
crossover ring set blue 
and white sapphires, ring 
size Q, 2.8 gms and a 9ct 
yellow gold cluster ring set 
oval sapphire and small 
diamonds, ring size M,  
2.6 gms (2) £120 - £150

641   A 9ct yellow gold 
engraving band ring, band 
w. 6.5 mm, ring size M 1/2, 
a 9ct ‘Mum’ ring, ring size 
O and a 9ct garnet ring, 
ring size N, overall 7.2 gms 
(3) £100 - £150

642   Three 9ct yellow gold 
dress rings including one 
set three pale blue stones 
and small diamonds, ring 
size O, overall 4.5 gms (3) 
£50 - £80

657   Two 9ct yellow gold 
St Christopher pendants, 
max l. 2.6 cm, overall  
6.2 gms (2) £80 - £120

658   Three 9ct yellow 
gold pendant necklaces 
comprising a cross 
pendant, a ‘Someone 
Special’ pendant and 
an ‘X’ pendant, together 
with a 9ct swivel fob 
charm, overall 6.1 gms (4) 
£80 - £120

659   A 9ct yellow gold five 
bar gatelink bracelet with 
heart shaped padlock 
clasp, 12.1 gms £150 - £200

660   A 9ct yellow gold 
ropetwist bracelet with 
heart shaped padlock 
clasp and a further 9ct 
ropetwist bracelet,  
l. 18 cm, overall 7 gms (2) 
£100 - £150

643   A 14ct white gold 
ring set heart shaped blue 
stone with internal loose 
stones in the manner 
of Chopard, ring size R, 
5.2 gms and a 9ct white 
gold half eternity ring set 
diamonds, ring size M,  
1.9 gms (2) £80 - £120

644   A 9ct yellow gold 
fine ropetwist necklace 
suspending a 9ct 
articulated clown pendant, 
pendant l. 3 cm, a 9ct 
necklace suspending a 
green hardstone pendant 
and a 9ct elongated link 
chain, overall 8.7 gms (3) 
£80 - £120
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661   Two 9ct yellow gold hinged 
bracelets, overall 6 gms (2) 
£80 - £120

662   A 9ct tri-colour gold engraved 
boxlink bracelet, l. 18 cm, 5 gms 
£60 - £100

663   A 9ct yellow gold three bar 
gatelink bracelet with lobster clasp 
suspending a heart shaped charm,  
l. 18.5 cm and a 9ct twist link bracelet, 
overall 6.9 gms (2) £80 - £120

664   A 9ct yellow gold flat curblink 
bracelet with lobster clasp, l. 18.5 cm 
and a 9ct ropetwist bracelet, overall 
5.9 gms (2) £80 - £120

665   A 9ct yellow gold fancy 
ropetwist bracelet with heart shaped 
padlock clasp, 6.8 gms £100 - £150

674   A 14ct white gold bombe ring 
set small diamonds and sapphires 
of various shades, total diamond 
weight approx. 0.32 carats, ring size 
O, 3 gms £200 - £300

675   A 9ct yellow gold ring set seven 
oval garnets, Birmingham 1924, ring 
size M 1/2, 3 gms £60 - £100

676   An 18ct yellow gold ring set 
three square cut rubies and two 
small diamonds within a pinched 
setting, ring size L 1/2, 4.1 gms 
£80 - £120

677   A 9ct yellow gold ring set 
princess cut diamond within a 
rubover setting, stone approx. 
0.5 carats, ring size J, 3.9 gms 
£500 - £800

678   A yellow metal full eternity 
ring set princess cut diamonds in 
rubover settings, ring size L,  
5.3 gms £800 - £1000

679   An 18ct yellow gold flat 
curblink necklace with 9ct 
lobster clasp, l. 45.5 cm, 8.8 gms 
£250 - £300

680   A 14ct two colour gold bead 
type necklace, l. 49.5 cm, 6.8 gms 
£120 - £150

681   A single strand graduated 
cultured pearl necklace, l. 39 cm, a 
baroque pearl necklace with silver 
clasp, a similar pendant necklace 
and a pair of ear studs (5) £30 - £50

682   A 9ct yellow gold fine chainlink 
necklace suspending a 9ct cameo 
pendant, 2.4 gms £30 - £50

683   A 9ct yellow gold florally 
engraved hinged bracelet, 
Birmingham 1960, internal w. 6.3 cm, 
26.3 gms £400 - £500

684   A 22ct yellow gold wedding 
band, band w. 1.5 mm, ring size L 1/2, 
1.9 gms £60 - £100

685   A 9ct yellow gold wedding 
band, band w. 3.5 mm, ring size P,  
2.1 gms £40 - £60

686   A 22ct yellow gold ring set 
four small diamonds in rubover 
settings within scrolled shoulders, 
London 1872, ring size K 1/2, 2.5 gms 
£80 - £120

687   A 9ct yellow gold sapphire and 
diamond cluster ring, ring size L,  
1.7 gms £30 - £50

666   A pair of 9ct yellow gold box 
and ball link bracelets, l. 17 cm, 
overall 3.7 gms (2) £50 - £80

667   A 9ct yellow gold openwork 
starlink bracelet, l. 17.5 cm and a 
further 9ct bracelet, overall 4.7 gms 
(2) £60 - £100

668   Six pairs of 9ct yellow gold 
hoop earrings, overall 9.8 gms  
(6 pairs) £150 - £200

669   Six pairs of 9ct yellow gold 
hoop earrings including a pair 
decorated in red enamel, overall  
8.9 gms (6 pairs) £120 - £150

670   Five pairs of 9ct yellow gold 
ear studs, overall 4.8 gms (5 pairs) 
£60 - £100

671   An 18ct yellow gold brooch of 
bow design centrally set a brilliant 
cut diamond within a border of 
thirteen small brilliant and six 
baguette cut diamonds, the bow 
set sixteen further baguette cut 
diamonds, central stone approx. 
1.25 carats, w. 7 cm, 23.1 gms 
£3500 - £4000

672   A yellow metal ring set fire opal 
in a four claw setting, ring size P 1/2, 
3.4 gms £80 - £120

673   A 9ct yellow gold signet ring set 
small sapphire in a six claw setting, 
ring size N, 3.6 gms £50 - £80
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688   An 18ct yellow 
gold wedding band, 
Birmingham 1994, band  
w. 5.5 mm, ring size T, 7.1 
gms £220 - £250

689   An 18ct yellow 
gold wedding band, 
Birmingham 1994, band  
w. 2 mm, ring size H, 2.9 
gms £90 - £110

690   A 9ct yellow gold 
crossover ring set cultured 
pearl, London 1986, ring 
size I, 1.2 gms £30 - £50

691   An 18ct yellow 
gold ring set brilliant cut 
diamond in an eight claw 
setting, Birmingham 
1994, stone approx. 0.65 
carats, ring size I, 3.2 gms 
£500 - £800

692   A 14ct yellow gold 
ring set oval tanzanite in 
a raised four claw setting, 
the shoulders each set 
eight small diamonds, ring 
size R, 8 gms £300 - £500

693   A 14ct yellow gold 
ring set amber type stone 
in a raised four claw 
setting, ring size R and a 
similar pendant, pendant 
l. 2.1 cm, overall 7,4 gms (2) 
£100 - £150

694   A 14ct yellow gold 
ring set oval opal in a 
raised four claw setting 
within a ropetwist 
border, ring size R, 9 gms 
£200 - £300

695   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set pale amethyst type 
stone in a raised six claw 
setting, Birmingham 1973, 
ring size T and a similar 
pendant, pendant l. 2.8 
cm, overall 9.6 gms (2) 
£100 - £150

696   A 14ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set small 
emeralds, ring size N 1/2 
and a similar pendant, 
pendant l. 2.9 cm, overall 
5.8 gms (2) £80 - £120

699   Three 14ct yellow 
gold pendants set green 
hardstone, tanzanite  
and emeralds, max  
l. 3 cm, overall 7.5 gms (3) 
£100 - £150

700   An 18ct yellow 
gold multi strand boxlink 
necklace, l. 40 cm,  
37.7 gms £900 - £1100

701   An 18ct yellow gold 
triple strand engraved link 
bracelet, l. 40 cm, l. 17 cm, 
12.5 gms (af) £400 - £600

702   A 22ct yellow gold 
wedding band, band  
w. 4.5 mm, Chester 1921, 
ring size R, 5.2 gms 
£200 - £250

703   An 18ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set small 
diamonds in rubover 
settings, ring size P,  
1.8 gms £60 - £100

704   A 14ct yellow gold 
pendant of circular form 
centrally decorated with 
Chinese characters,  
l. 3.9 cm, 7.4 gms 
£150 - £200

705   A 9ct yellow gold 
clasp of heart shaped 
form, 2.2 gms £40 - £60

706   A 9ct yellow gold 
bar brooch decorated in 
the Aesthetic Movement 
manner, w. 4 cm and a 
similar yellow metal bar 
brooch set pale blue 
stone stone and seed 
pearls, overall 4.8 gms (2) 
£80 - £120

707   An 18ct white gold 
ring set princess cut 
diamond in a four claw 
setting, approx. 0.75 
carats, ring size J, 2.9 gms 
£1200 - £1500

708   A Victorian 22ct 
yellow gold wedding band, 
band w. 4.5 mm, London 
1859, ring size P 1/2, 10.6 
gms £400 - £500

709   A 9ct rose gold 
wedding band, band  
w. 2 mm, London 1941, 
ring size K 1/2, 2.8 gms 
£50 - £80

710   A late Victorian 18ct 
yellow gold wedding band, 
Birmingham 1892, band w. 
3 mm, ring size H, 2.5 gms, 
together with a platinum 
wedding band, ring size K, 
2.8 gms (2) £100 - £150

711   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set three graduated 
rubies interspersed with 
two small diamonds, 
Birmingham 1924, ring size 
P, 3.9 gms £150 - £200

697   A 14ct yellow gold 
ring set brown cultured 
pearl, ring size O, a pair of 
matching ear studs and 
a pendant, together with 
a further pearl of similar 
ear pendants and a pair of 
18ct studs, overall  
16.5 gms (8) £200 - £250

698   A 14ct yellow gold 
crossover ring set Tahitian 
cultured pearl and small 
diamonds, a pair of 
matching ear pendants 
and a pendant necklace, 
overall 14.7 gms (4) 
£250 - £350

690 691

692 698 (pt) 694

707

708
700

705
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712   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set cabochon garnet 
in a rubover setting, 
Birmingham 1976, ring size 
K, 3.8 gms £50 - £80

713   A double strand 
graduated cultured pearl 
necklace with 9ct yellow 
gold clasp,  
l. 43 cm and two further 
pearl necklaces (3) 
£100 - £150

714   A 22ct yellow gold 
signet ring set clear stone 
in a stepped setting, 
Sheffield 1998, ring size S, 
13 gms £700 - £900

715   A yellow metal signet 
ring set clear stones within 
a carved setting, ring size 
Z, 11.9 gms £600 - £800

716   A yellow metal stick 
pin set ruby and seed 
pearls in a flowerhead 
setting, l. 5.4 cm, 1 gm 
£40 - £60

717   An 18ct yellow 
gold crossover ring set 
two small brilliant cut 
diamonds, ring size N 1/2, 
4.3 gms £200 - £300

718   A 9ct yellow gold 
signet ring set bloodstone, 
Birmingham 1965, ring 
size M 1/2, 6.5 gms 
£80 - £120

719   An 18ct yellow gold 
signet ring, Birmingham 
1923, ring size R, 8.5 gms 
£200 - £250

720   An 18ct yellow gold 
crossover ring set two 
small diamonds in illusion 
settings, ring size M,  
2.4 gms £80 - £120

721   An 18ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set small 
diamonds in illusion 
settings, ring size M,  
2.8 gms £80 - £120

722   A 9ct yellow gold 
signet ring set small 
diamond in a recessed 
star setting within bark 
design shoulders, 
Sheffield 1997, ring size  
T 1/2, 4.3 gms £60 - £100

726   A group of 9ct yellow 
gold jewellery comprising 
a ropetwist necklace, 
l. 40.5 cm, a two-colour 
bracelet suspending lion 
and scorpion charms and 
an opal ring, overall  
9.5 gms (3) £120 - £150

727   A 9ct yellow gold 
chainlink watch chain with 
lobster clasp and silver 
clasp, overall 17.1 gms 
£200 - £300

728   A late Victorian 
9ct rose gold engraved 
wedding band, 
Birmingham 1890, band 
w. 5.5 mm, 3.5 gms and 
an 18ct yellow gold 
signet ring, 2.3 gms (2) 
£60 - £100

729   A yellow metal 
necklace suspending a 
9ct rose gold pendant set 
opal in the Art Nouveau 
manner, Barnet Henry 
Joseph, pendant l. 4.7 cm, 
4.4 gms £100 - £150

730   A 9ct rose gold oval 
link bracelet with heart 
shaped padlock clasp, 
15.8 gms £200 - £250

731   Five loose opal 
stones, largest 17 x 13 mm 
(5) £80 - £120

732   A late 19th/early 20th 
century cameo brooch 
depicting a classical 
female, 4 x 3.2 cm, a 
banded agate brooch 
and two further costume 
brooches (4) £30 - £50

733   An 18ct white gold 
halo ring set princess and 
brilliant cut diamonds, total 
diamond weight approx. 
0.5 carats, ring size J,  
3.5 gms £250 - £300

734   An 18ct white gold 
cluster ring set small 
diamonds in a tiered 
setting, London 1985, 
ring size J 1/2, 3.7 gms 
£150 - £200

735   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set cushion cut tanzanite 
and small diamonds, 
ring size S 1/2, 3 gms 
£60 - £100

723   A 9ct yellow gold 
signet ring depicting 
an eagle within a black 
hardstone ground and 
pierced shoulders, ring 
size V, 4.6 gms £60 - £100

724   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set oval and trilliant 
cut moissanite and a 
matching v-shaped band 
ring, ring sizes H and 
 H 1/2, overall 4.9 gms (2) 
£200 - £300

725   A gilt metal plaque 
of oval form centrally 
decorated with a carved 
cameo within a turquoise 
border, l. 3.2 cm, a silver 
brooch of clover design 
and two further brooches 
(4) £40 - £60

714 715

716

717

719
730

736   An Edwardian 18ct 
yellow gold ring set three 
graduated diamonds and 
two sapphires in an inline 
setting, Chester 1908, 
central stone approx. 0.5 
carats, ring size O, 5.3 gms 
£500 - £700

737   An 18ct white gold 
ring set diamond and two 
amethysts in an inline 
setting, London 1988, 
central stone approx.  
1 carat, ring size M 1/2,  
3.7 gms £700 - £900

738   A pair of 9ct white 
gold ear studs, each set 
brilliant and baguette cut 
diamonds in a crossover 
setting, l. 1.9 cm, 4 gms (2) 
£150 - £200

737

733
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739   A late 19ct/early 20th 
century gilt metal buckle 
design brooch, w. 3.9 cm, 
three similar openwork 
brooches and a mother of 
pearl ‘Mother’ brooch (5) 
£10 - £20

740   A late 19th/early 
20th century yellow metal 
brooch of crescent moon 
form set old and rose cut 
diamonds, some within 
a foliate mount, total 
diamond weight approx.  
2 carats, w. 3.8 cm,  
16.3 gms £700 - £900

741   An 18ct yellow gold 
and platinum highlighted 
ring set brilliant cut 
diamond in an eight claw 
setting, stone approx.  
0.7 carats, ring size M,  
2.4 gms £350 - £450

742   An oval cameo 
brooch depicting a 
classical female within a 
gilt metal mount, l. 4.8 cm 
£20 - £30

743   An 18ct white gold 
half eternity ring set 
ten small brilliant cut 
diamonds, total diamond 
weight approx. 0.5 carats, 
ring size J 1/2, 3.7 gms 
£200 - £300

744   An 18ct white gold 
ring set princess cut 
diamond in a four claw 
setting, London 2004, 
stone approx. 0.4 carats, 
ring size L, 2.9 gms 
£150 - £200

747   A small group of silver 
and metalware jewellery 
including a two section 
watch bracelet, a cross 
pendant, a shoe charm 
and various necklaces 
(qty) £20 - £30

748   Two pairs of jet type 
ear pendants and a single 
earring, max l. 6.5 cm (5) 
£20 - £30

749   A single strand green 
type bead necklace,  
l. 47 cm and a pale green 
jade type bracelet (2) 
£20 - £30

745   An 18ct yellow 
gold ring set brilliant cut 
diamond in a six claw 
setting, London 1980, total 
diamond weight approx. 
0.4 carats, ring size K,  
2.4 gms £150 - £200

746   Two 9ct yellow gold 
cluster rings set diamonds 
and coloured stones, ring 
sizes M 1/2 and Q, 3.6 gms 
(2) £60 - £100

750   A Links of London 
silver necklace, l. 40 cm, a 
Links silver and turquoise 
bracelet, a pair of Links 
silver earrings, together 
with various charms, links 
etc. (qty) £80 - £120

751   A white metal 
openwork brooch 
centrally set with two 
old cut diamonds within 
a scrolled border of 
baguette and brilliant 
cut diamonds, central 
stones approx. 0.5 carats 
each, w. 3.8 cm, 11.4 gms 
£1500 - £2000

752   An 18ct white gold 
flat curblink necklace 
suspending a pendant 
set two graudated white 
sapphires, chain l. 40.5 cm, 
pendant l. 2.2 cm, 5.3 gms 
£250 - £350

753   A section of dental 
gold and a crown, overall 
13 gms (2) £200 - £300

754   A white metal full 
eternity ring set two 
rows of small diamonds, 
ring size N, 4.4 gms 
£250 - £300

755   A white metal full 
eternity ring set white 
sapphires, ring size O,  
4.7 gms £250 - £300

756   An early 20th century 
15ct yellow gold gatelink 
bracelet set seven 
graduated amethysts,  
l. 19 cm, 20.8 gms 
£600 - £800

757   A pair of early 20th 
century white metal ear 
pendants, each set small 
brilliant cut diamonds 
within millegrain settings, 
largest stones approx. 
0.25 carats, l. 3.7 cm,  
4.4 gms (2) £250 - £350

741

743

745

757751

754

756

740
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758   A Murano type 
glass necklace with 
multicoloured gloss and 
frosted frill sections,  
l. 41 cm £60 - £100

759   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set oval clear stone 
in a four claw setting, ring 
size L 1/2, together with a 
similar pendant, overall  
3 gms (2) £60 - £100

760   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set oval clear stone 
in a four claw setting, ring 
size L 1/2, together with a 
similar pendant, overall  
2.6 gms (2) £60 - £100

761   A suite of 9ct yellow 
gold jewellery comprising 
a ring, pendant necklace 
and a pair of earrings, 
each set small diamonds 
within spinning sections, 
ring size N 1/2, overall  
11.5 gms (4) £150 - £200

762   A 9ct white gold ring 
set nine oval green stones, 
ring size Q, 3.4 gms 
£60 - £100

763   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set oval emerald within a 
four claw setting, ring size 
N 1/2, 1.3 gms £30 - £50

764   An 18ct white gold 
ring set oval tanzanite type 
stone within diamond set 
shoulders, ring size Q,  
3 gms £120 - £150

765   A 14ct yellow gold 
ring set round tanzanite 
type stone within a 
crossover setting, ring size 
J 1/2, 2.2 gms £60 - £100

766   A 9ct yellow gold 
crossover ring set two 
oval tanzanite type stones 
and small diamonds, ring 
size O, 3.4 gms £80 - £120

778   A 9ct white gold 
crossover ring set small 
brilliant and baguette 
diamonds, ring size L 1/2, 
3.5 gms £80 - £120

779   A 9ct rose gold ring 
set small diamonds in a 
wave style setting, ring 
size Q, 3.8 gms £80 - £120

780   Three pairs of 9ct 
yellow gold ear studs sets 
green, orange and grey 
stones, overall 4.1 gms (6) 
£60 - £100

781   A pair of 9ct yellow 
gold ear studs set small 
diamonds and three pairs 
of 9ct yellow gold ear 
studs, overall 5 gms (7) 
£60 - £100

782   A 9ct yellow gold 
pendant necklace set 
tanzanite type stones 
and a further pendant 
necklace set grey stones, 
overall 4.3 gms (2) 
£60 - £100

783   A 9ct white gold 
pendant necklace set 
small diamond and a 
further 9ct yellow gold 
pendant necklace set 
grey stones, overall  
3.7 gms (2) £50 - £80

784   Two 9ct yellow 
gold pendant necklaces, 
each set pale yellow 
stones, overall 4.5 gms (2) 
£60 - £100

785   Two 9ct yellow gold 
pendant necklaces, each 
set small emeralds, overall 
3.3 gms (2) £50 - £80

786   A 9ct yellow gold 
pendant necklace set 
small diamonds in a 
teardrop setting, 4 gms 
£60 - £100

787   Two 9ct yellow gold 
finelink necklaces and 
three bracelets, overall  
2.7 gms (5) £40 - £60

788   Five silver dress rings 
set clear stones, various 
sizes (5) £50 - £80

789   Seven silver dress 
half eternity rings set 
coloured stones, various 
sizes (7) £50 - £80

790   Five silver dress rings 
set tanzanite coloured and 
other coloured stones, 
various sizes (5) £50 - £80

791   Six silver dress rings 
set cultured pearls and 
clear stones, various sizes 
(6) £50 - £80

792   Five silver dress rings 
set opaline, quartz and 
other stones, various sizes 
(5) £50 - £80

793   Four silver dress 
rings set blue stones, 
various sizes (4) £50 - £80

794   Three silver dress 
rings set coloured stones, 
including an adjustable 
band ring, various sizes (3) 
£50 - £80

767   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set three oval tanzanite 
type stones and small 
diamonds, ring size O,  
3.2 gms £80 - £120

768   A 9ct yellow gold 
flowerhead ring set 
layers of small diamonds, 
ring size O, 9.6 gms 
£180 - £220

769   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set small diamonds 
in concentric circles, ring 
size O, 5.3 gms £120 - £150

770   A 9ct white gold 
ring set small diamonds 
in a hexagonal setting, 
ring size L 1/2, 6 gms 
£100 - £150

771   A 9ct white gold ring 
set small diamonds in a 
halo setting, ring size O,  
5.6 gms £80 - £120

772   A 9ct white gold 
ring set small brilliant, 
baguette and princess cut 
diamonds, ring size S,  
6.3 gms £150 - £200

773   A 9ct white gold half 
eternity ring set small 
diamonds, ring size S and 
a 9ct yellow gold ring, ring 
size N 1/2, overall 2.7 gms 
(2) £40 - £60

774   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set three rows of small 
diamonds, ring size K 1/2, 
2 gms £60 - £100

775   A 9ct white gold 
crossover ring set small 
diamonds, ring size Q,  
2.4 gms £60 - £100

776   A 9ct white gold 
flowerhead ring set small 
diamonds, ring size O,  
2.3 gms £60 - £100

777   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set small diamonds in a 
halo setting, ring size S,  
3.7 gms £80 - £120

768 771 772
781 (pt)

780 (pt) 786
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795   Four silver dress 
rings set green stones, 
various sizes (4) £50 - £80

796   Five silver dress rings 
set opaline, quartz and 
clear stones, various sizes 
(5) £50 - £80

797   Seven silver and 
metalware pendant 
necklaces set cultured 
pearl, turquoise and other 
stones (7) £40 - £60

798   Seven silver gilt 
and metalware pendant 
necklaces set clear and 
pale stones (7) £40 - £60

799   Nine silver and 
metalware pendant 
necklaces set clear and 
pale stones (9) £50 - £80

800   Ten silver and 
metalware pendant 
necklaces set blue/green 
stones (10) £60 - £100

801   Seven silver and 
metalware pendant 
necklaces set red/yellow 
stones (7) £40 - £60

802   Six silver and 
metalware pendant 
necklaces set black 
stones and three plain 
silver pendant necklaces 
(6) £40 - £60

803   Seven silver and 
metalware pendant 
necklaces set purple 
stones (7) £40 - £60

804  Spare Lot

805   Four silver and 
metalware bracelets 
including one set 
turquoise, a necklace set 
marquise cut blue stones 
and a further necklace (6) 
£50 - £80

806   Eight silver, silver 
gilt and metalware 
bracelets including a 
bangle example, a ‘Roman 
Glass’ ring and matching 
pendant necklace, 
together with two charms 
(12) £50 - £80

807   Six items of silver 
and metalware jewellery 
comprising a beaded 
bracelet, a pair of ear 
pendants, a pendant and 
two pendant necklaces, 
each set black stones (6) 
£30 - £50

808   Eight pairs of silver 
and silver gilt ear studs, 
each set clear stones  
(8 x pairs) £40 - £60

809   Seven pairs of silver 
and silver gilt ear studs, 
each set clear stones  
(7 x pairs) £40 - £60

810   Six pairs of silver 
ear studs, each set 
coloured stones (6 x pairs) 
£30 - £50

811   Seven pairs of silver 
ear pendants and studs, 
each set coloured stones 
(7 x pairs) £30 - £50

812   Eight pairs of silver 
ear pendants and studs, 
each set cultured pearls 
and other stones  
(8 x pairs) £30 - £50

813   Six pairs of silver 
ear pendants, each 
set turquoise and 
other stones (6 x pairs) 
£30 - £50

814   Forty-four silver 
necklaces, various 
links and lengths (44) 
£150 - £200

815   Thirty-four silver, 
silver gilt, metalware and 
black coloured necklaces, 
various links and lengths 
(34) £80 - £120

816   A Lorlique black 
lacquer style two section 
ring cabinet, w. 29 cm 
£50 - £80

817   A Lorlique black 
lacquer style two section 
ring cabinet, w. 29 cm 
£50 - £80

818   A Lorlique black 
lacquer style two section 
ring cabinet, w. 29 cm 
£50 - £80

819   A Lorlique black 
lacquer style two section 
ring cabinet, w. 29 cm 
£50 - £80

820   A Lorlique black 
lacquer style two section 
ring cabinet, w. 29 cm 
£50 - £80

821   A Lorlique black 
lacquer style two section 
ring cabinet, w. 29 cm 
£50 - £80

822   A group of empty 
jewellery boxes, pouches, 
bracelet helpers, scarf 
clips, magnetic clasps and 
gemstone books (qty) 
£20 - £30

823   A collection of silver 
and metalware dress 
rings including band rings, 
some set coloured stones, 
various sizes (approx. 50) 
£60 - £100

824   A collection of silver 
and metalware pendants, 
charms and other items 
(approx. 50) £40 - £60

825   A collection of silver 
and metalware pendants, 
charms and other items 
(approx. 30) £30 - £50

826   A collection of silver 
and metalware ear studs 
and hoops (approx. 60 
pairs) £30 - £50

827   A collection of silver 
and metalware bangles 
and bracelets (approx. 40) 
£150 - £200

828   A collection of silver 
and metalware bracelets 
(approx. 40) £80 - £120

829   Fourteen silver and 
metalware charm and 
gatelink bracelets (14) 
£50 - £80

804 805 (pt)

814 (pt)
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881   A gentleman’s 18ct yellow gold Oyster Perpetual Day-Date wristwatch by Rolex, the pink dial with gold 
Roman numerals, day and date apertures within a smooth bezel on a President bracelet strap, model number 
M118205, case d. 3.5 cm, overall 176.2 gms, with box and papers £12,000 - £15,000

881

881

881 881

830   A platinum ring set 
brilliant cut diamond in 
four claw setting, stone 
approx. 0.75 carats, 
ring size F 1/2, 4 gms 
£800 - £1200

831   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set pear shaped lab 
grown diamond in a five 
claw setting, stone approx. 
2 carats, ring size L 1/2,  
3.3 gms £500 - £800

832   A 9ct yellow gold 
fancy link watch chain 
with two lobster clasps 
and a t-bar suspending 
a medallion decorated in 
enamels with a thistle and 
standing lion, medallion 
Birmingham 1920, l. 36 cm, 
15.5 gms £250 - £300

833   A pair of 9ct yellow 
gold oval engine turned 
cufflinks, Birmingham 
1931, l. 1.9 cm, overall  
8 gms, boxed (2) 
£100 - £150

834   An early 20th 
century 15ct yellow gold 
swallow brooch set seed 
pearl, w. 3.9 cm, 1.7 gms 
and two 9ct bar brooches, 
one set amethyst, the 
other in the form of a riding 
crop, overall 4.5 gms (3) 
£100 - £150

835   A 9ct yellow gold 
child’s figaro link bracelet, 
l. 11 cm and a 9ct band 
ring set paste, ring size 
Q, overall 3.8 gms (2) 
£60 - £100

836   A group of silver 
jewellery including a dress 
ring, necklaces, pendant 
necklaces, earrings and 
bracelets, together with a 
9ct yellow gold chainlink 
necklace, 1.2 gms (qty) 
£30 - £50

837   A modern silver 
dress ring set pink stone 
and four small diamonds, 
maker CAD, London 
2018, ring size W 1/2, 
together with a similar ring 
by the same maker (2) 
£60 - £100

838   A 9ct yellow gold 
signet ring set small 
diamond in a recessed 
star setting, Birmingham 
1963, ring size S, 5.8 gms 
£80 - £120

839   A pair of 9ct 
yellow gold cufflinks of 
rectangular form set black 
hardstone, Birmingham 
1991, 4.4 gms (2) £50 - £80

840   A 9ct yellow gold 
signet ring, Birmingham 
1965, ring size Y, 7 gms 
£100 - £150

841   A 9ct yellow gold 
ropetwist bracelet, l. 18 cm, 
1.6 gms £30 - £50

842 - 880   Spare Lots

830 831

838 839832



82 |  Jewellery, Coins & Watches
September 2025  |  Antique Furniture & Collectors’ Items

Jewellery, Coins & Watches
All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition  | 83

888   A gentleman’s 9ct yellow gold 
wristwatch by Rotary, the circular 
silvered dial with gold coloured 
baton numerals and date aperture 
on a later base metal expanding 
bracelet strap, case d. 3.3 cm, overall 
44 gms £80 - £120

889   A stainless steel and gold 
plated Seamaster wristwatch by 
Omega, the circular blue dial with 
baton and dot markers and date 
aperture within a gold coloured 
bezel on a two-colour articulated 
bracelet strap, case d. 3.5 cm 
£80 - £120

890   A stainless steel Top Time 
wristwatch by Breitling, the circular 
black dial with baton numerals 
and two subsidiary dials on a 
later leather strap, case d. 3.6 cm 
£200 - £300

891 - 898   Spare Lots

899   A ladies Breitling manual wind 
cocktail wristwatch, the circular 
silvered dial with interchangeable 
bezels and straps, cased £50 - £80

900   A ladies stainless steel 
and gold plated Constellation 
wristwatch by Omega, the circular 
mother of pearl dial with diamond 
markers within a diamond set bezel 
on an articulated bracelet strap, 
case d. 2.4 cm, with box and papers 
£1500 - £2000

901   A ladies 9ct yellow gold 
wristwatch by Accurist, the circular 
dial with baton numerals on an 
articulated bracelet strap, case 
d. 1.1 cm, overall 13.2 gms, boxed 
£120 - £150

889 890 900
882   A gentleman’s 9ct yellow gold 
Sportsmans wristwatch by Rone, 
the circular dial with gold coloured 
Arabic numerals and second hand 
section on a later brown leather 
strap, case d. 3.1 cm, overall  
27.7 gms, boxed £150 - £200

883   Of Local Interest: A 
gentleman’s 9ct yellow gold 
wristwatch by John Morley 
Presentations, the circular dial with 
gold coloured baton numerals and 
date aperture on a black leather 
strap, case d. 3.2 cm, overall 
24.4 gms, boxed *with WH Allen 
presentation engraving £150 - £200

884   A gentleman’s gold plated 
Constellation wristwatch by 
Omega, the circular silvered dial 
with gold coloured baton numerals 
and date aperture on an expanding 
bracelet strap, case d. 3.5 cm, with 
box and papers £250 - £350

885   A gentleman’s 18ct yellow 
gold wristwatch by Tissot, the 
circular dial with gold coloured 
baton numerals and date aperture 
on a black faux crocodile skin strap, 
case d. 3.3 cm, overall 32.2 gms, 
with box and papers £400 - £600

886   A WWII gentleman’s steel 
Luftwaffe observers watch, the 
circular black dial with white 
numerals on a brown leather strap, 
case d. 5.3 cm, bezel numbered  
‘Fl 23883’, back numbered ‘213702’ 
£1500 - £2000

887   A gentleman’s 9ct yellow 
gold wristwatch by Owen, the 
rectangular dial with black Arabic 
numerals and second hand section 
on a later plated expanding bracelet 
strap, case w. 2.1 cm, overall  
39.4 gms £80 - £120

884 885

886

883
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910   A ladies 18ct white 
gold cocktail wristwatch 
by Jaeger LeCoultre, the 
circular tigers eye dial with 
white Arabic numerals 
within a diamond set  
bezel on an articulated 
bracelet strap, case  
d. 2.2 cm, overall 41.4 gms 
£1500 - £2000

911   A ladies 18ct yellow 
gold wristwatch by 
Longines, the circular pale 
silvered dial with baton 
numerals on an articulated 
bricklink strap, case 
d. 2.2 cm, overall 39.6 gms 
£1000 - £1500

912   A ladies 9ct yellow 
gold wristwatch by 
Regency, the circular dial 
with baton numerals on 
an articulated bark design 
strap, case d. 1.4 cm, 
overall 14 gms £120 - £150

913   A ladies 9ct yellow 
gold wristwatch by 
Sovereign, the oval dial 
with baton numerals on 
an articulated strap set 
six oval pale blue stones, 
case w. 1.4 cm, overall  
11 gms £100 - £150

914   A ladies gold plated 
wristwatch by Gruen, 
the oval dial with gold 
coloured Arabic numerals 
on an expanding bracelet 
strap, case d. 2 cm 
£30 - £50

915   A ladies 9ct yellow 
gold wristwatch, the 
circular white enamel 
dial with black Roman 
numerals on a plated 
expanding bracelet strap, 
case d. 2.8 cm, overall  
27.5 gms £60 - £100

916   A ladies 18ct yellow 
gold wristwatch by 
Systema, the circular dial 
with baton numerals on  
a plated expanding 
bracelet strap, case  
d. 1.5 cm, together 
with a similar part 18ct 
wristwatch by Britix, 
overall 20.5 gms (2) 
£150 - £200

910 911

902   A ladies 18ct yellow 
gold wristwatch by Zenith, 
the circular dial with baton 
numerals on a black 
leather strap, case  
d. 1.7 cm, overall 13 gms, 
boxed £80 - £120

903   A ladies 9ct yellow 
gold wristwatch by Rolex, 
the circular dial with black 
Arabic numerals on a 
brown leather strap, case 
d. 2.6 cm, overall 22.8 gms, 
boxed £150 - £200

904   A ladies 9ct yellow 
gold wristwatch by Imshi, 
the circular white enamel 
dial with black Arabic 
numerals on an expanding 
bracelet strap, case  
d. 2.5 cm, overall 22.6 gms, 
boxed £80 - £120

905   A ladies 9ct yellow 
gold wristwatch by Imshi, 
the circular white enamel 
dial with black Arabic 
numerals on an expanding 
bracelet strap, case  
d. 2.6 cm, overall 18.8 gms, 
boxed £80 - £120

906  A gentleman’s gold 
plated stainless steel 
‘Museum’ wristwatch 
by Movado, the circular 
black dial on a black faux 
crocodile skin strap with 
visible escapement, case 
d. 3.7 cm £80 - £120

907   A ladies silver 
wristwatch by Longines, 
the circular dial with black 
Arabic numerals and 
second hand section 
within an octagonal case 
on a base metal strap, 
case w. 2.1 cm £30 - £50

908   An early 20th 
century ladies white metal 
cocktail wristwatch, the 
circular dial with black 
Arabic numerals within 
a diamond bezel, with 
foliate decoration on an 
expanding bracelet strap, 
case d. 2.1 cm, overall  
29.9 gms £300 - £400

909   A ladies 9ct yellow 
gold wristwatch by 
Gatward, the circular dial 
with baton numerals on an 
articulated bricklink strap, 
case d. 1.4 cm, overall  
12.4 gms £120 - £150

908902 909

903
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925   A gold plated open face fob 
watch, the white enamel dial with 
black Roman numerals and second 
hand section within a plain case, 
case d. 3.2 cm £40 - £60

926   An 18ct yellow gold open 
face centre seconds chronograph 
pocket watch, the white enamel 
dial with black Roman and Arabic 
numerals within a plain case, 
London 1885, movement numbered 
36607, case d. 5.1 cm, 126.8 gms 
£600 - £800

927   A 14ct yellow gold fob watch, 
the white enamel dial with black 
Arabic numerals and second hand 
section within a florally engraved 
and enamelled case, case d. 3.2 cm, 
overall 28.5 gms, suspended on a 
plated chain £200 - £300

928   A silver open face 8-day 
Hebdomas patent pocket watch, 
the white enamel dial with black 
Roman numerals and visible 
escapement within an engine 
turned case, case d. 4,6 cm 
£30 - £50

929   A silver open face pocket 
watch, the white enamel dial with 
black Roman numerals and second 
hand section within an engine 
turned case, Chester 1890, case 
d. 5.3 cm, suspended on a curblink 
chain £60 - £100

930   A George III silver pair case 
pocket watch, the white enamel 
dial with black Arabic numerals, 
the gilt fusee movement with verge 
escapement signed ‘Houghton 
Chorley’ and numbered 365, 
case Chester 1794, case d. 4.9 cm 
£80 - £120

931   A 9ct yellow gold open face 
pocket watch by John Russel, the 
white enamel dial with black Roman 
and Arabic numerals within a plain 
case, case d. 4.6 cm, overall  
78.2 gms £400 - £600

932   A gold plated full hunter pocket 
watch by Waltham, the white 
enamel dial with black Roman 
numerals and second hand section 
within a plain case, case d. 5 cm 
£40 - £60

926 927 931

917   A ladies 9ct yellow gold 
wristwatch by Eterna, the circular 
dial with baton numerals on a 
featherlink bracelet strap, case  
d. 1.5 cm, together with a similar 
9ct rose gold wristwatch by 
James Walker on an expanding 
bracelet strap, overall 26.6 gms (2) 
£150 - £200

918   A ladies 9ct yellow gold 
wristwatch by Accurist, the circular 
dial with baton numerals on an 
expanding bracelet strap, case  
d. 1.4 cm, overall 12 gms £150 - £200

919   A ladies 15ct yellow gold 
wristwatch, the circular silvered dial 
with black Arabic numerals on a 
black leather strap, case d. 2.5 cm, 
overall 17.3 gms £100 - £150

920   A silver pendant decorated 
with a heart, cross and anchor,  
l. 3.1 cm, a small silver compact, a gilt 
metal swivel fob and a ladies dress 
watch (4) £40 - £60

921   Of Local Interest: A yellow 
metal open face pocket watch 
by Garrard, the circular silvered 
dial with Roman numerals and 
second hand section within a plain 
case, d. 4.5 cm, overall 55.9 gms, 
boxed *with Vauxhall presentation 
engraving £500 - £800

922   A silver half hunter pocket 
watch by Benson, the white enamel 
dial with black Roman numerals 
and second hand section within a 
plain case, case d. 4.9 cm, boxed, 
together with a silver fob watch (2) 
£60 - £100

923   A 14ct yellow gold full hunter 
fob watch by Waltham, the white 
enamel dial with black Roman and 
red Arabic numerals and second 
hand section within a plain case, 
case d. 3.2 cm, overall 34.2 gms, 
suspended on a 9ct yellow gold 
bow brooch, Chester 1908,  
w. 3.5 cm, 2.3 gms £250 - £300

924   A 9ct yellow gold full hunter 
pocket watch by Waltham, the 
white enamel dial with black Roman 
numerals and second hand section 
in a plain case, Chester 1924, 
case d. 4.8 cm, overall 96.5 gms 
£500 - £800

924

921
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953   A Royal Mint 2006 
United Kingdom gold 
proof four coin set: £5, 
£2, sovereign and half 
sovereign, cased and with 
certificate £4000 - £5000

954   A Royal Mint 2007 
United Kingdom gold 
proof four coin set: £5, 
£2, sovereign and half 
sovereign, cased and with 
certificate £4000 - £5000

955   A Royal Mint 2008 
United Kingdom gold 
proof four coin set: £5, 
£2, sovereign and half 
sovereign, cased and with 
certificate £4000 - £5000

956   A Royal Mint 
2002 Manchester 
Commonwealth Game 
gold proof four £2 coin set, 
cased and with certificate 
£4000 - £5000

957   A Royal Mint 
Countdown to London 
Olympics gold proof four 
£25 coin set, cased and 
with three certificates 
£8000 - £10000

958   A Royal Mint 500th 
Anniversary 1489-1989 
gold proof three coin 
set: double sovereign, 
sovereign and half 
sovereign, cased and with 
certificate £1700 - £2000

959   A Royal Mint 
Victoria Cross 1856-
2006 gold proof two 
50p coin set, cased 
and with certificates 
£2000 - £3000

960   A Royal Mint 2001 
Alderney & Guernsey gold 
proof two coin sovereign 
set, cased and with 
certificate £1000 - £1500

961   A Royal Mint 1994 
gold proof £5 coin, cased 
and with certificate 
£2500 - £3000

957

959 961
933   A silver open face 
pocket watch, the white 
enamel dial with black 
Roman numerals and 
second hand section 
within an engine turned 
case, Birmingham 1902, 
case d. 5.2 cm, suspended 
on a silver watch chain 
£30 - £50

934   A silver open face 
pocket watch, the white 
enamel dial with black 
Roman numerals and 
second hand section 
within a plain case, 
Birmingham 1894, case 
d. 4.7 cm, suspended 
on a silver watch chain 
£30 - £50

935   A gun metal open 
face pocket watch by 
Omega, d. 4.6 cm, a silver 
open face pocket watch 
by Benson and a Victorian 
open face pocket watch 
(3) £80 - £120

936 - 944   Spare Lots

945   An Edwardian half 
sovereign dated 1910 
£250 - £300

946   A London Mint 
Isle of Man 1/4 oz gold 
angel dated 2020, boxed 
£500 - £700

947   A London Mint 
Gibraltar ‘The Dragon 
Conquered’ half sovereign 
dated 2021, boxed 
and with certificate 
£250 - £300

948   A London Mint 
Gibraltar Victoria & Albert 
200th Anniversary double 
sovereign dated 2019, 
boxed and with certificate 
£1000 - £1500

949   A London Mint 
‘Smithsonian’ 1oz 
medallion, cased and with 
certificate £2000 - £2500

950   A London ‘Penny 
Post Trilogy’ 1/4 oz three 
coin set, boxed and with 
certificate £1000 - £1500

951   A Royal Mint 1997 
United Kingdom gold 
proof four coin set: £5, 
£2, sovereign and half 
sovereign, cased and with 
certificate £4000 - £5000

952   A Royal Mint 2005 
United Kingdom gold 
proof four coin set: £5, 
£2, sovereign and half 
sovereign, cased and with 
certificate £4000 - £5000

949 (pt) 950

952 (pt)
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977   A Royal Mint 2002 
Golden Jubilee Crown 
& Banknote Collection 
comprising: a gold crown, 
a silver crown and a 
cupro-nickel crown, 
together with a £5, £10 
and £20 banknote, each 
with the serial number 
ER50 000014, cased 
and with certificate 
£2500 - £3000

978   A 9ct yellow gold 
ropetwist bracelet set an 
Edwardian half sovereign 
dated 1901 in a loose 
mount, l. 17.5 cm, overall 
12.1 gms £400 - £500

979   A 9ct yellow gold 
stick pin set an Edwardian 
sovereign, dated 1908, 
Melborne mint in a loose 
mount, l. 5 cm, overall 9.7 
gms £500 - £600

980   A 9ct yellow gold 
signet ring set half 
sovereign dated 1982, 
ring size Y, overall 11 gms 
£350 - £450

981   A sovereign dated 
1912 £500 - £600

982   An Edwardian 
sovereign dated 1906, 
Sydney Mint £500 - £600

983   A sovereign dated 
1913 £500 - £600

984   A Victorian sovereign 
dated 1894, Melborne 
Mint £500 - £600

985   A sovereign dated 
1913 £500 - £600

986   An Edwardian half 
sovereign dated 1909 
£250 - £350

987   A George IV double 
sovereign dated 1823 
£2500 - £3000

988   A half sovereign 
dated 1912 £240 - £280

989   A Victorian sovereign 
dated 1875 £480 - £520

990   A Victorian sovereign 
dated 1887 £480 - £520

991   A Victorian sovereign 
dated 1889, Melborne 
mint £480 - £520

992   A Victorian sovereign 
dated 1900 £480 - £520

993   A Victorian sovereign 
dated 1901 £480 - £520

994   An Edwardian 
sovereign dated 1903 
£480 - £520

995   An Edwardian 
sovereign dated 1910 
£480 - £520

996   A sovereign dated 
1912 £480 - £520

997   A sovereign dated 
1912 £480 - £520

998   A sovereign dated 
1914 £480 - £520

999   A sovereign dated 
1915 £480 - £520

1000   An Edwardian 9ct 
yellow gold sovereign 
case, Birmingham 
1907, l. 4.4 cm, 16.8 gms 
£300 - £400

978

962   A Royal Mint 1997 
gold proof £5 coin, cased 
and with certificate 
£2500 - £3000

963   A Royal Mint 
2008 gold proof £5 
coin commemorating 
Elizabeth I, cased and with 
certificate £2500 - £3000

964   A Royal Mint 2011 
gold proof £5 coin 
commemorating the 
wedding of William and 
Kate, cased and with 
certificate £2500 - £3000

965   A Royal Mint 2008 
gold proof £5 coin 
commemorating Charles, 
the Prince of Wales, cased 
£2500 - £3000

966   A Royal Mint 1999 
gold proof £5 coin 
commemorating Diana, 
the Princess of Wales, 
cased and with certificate 
£2500 - £3000

967   A Royal Mint 2007 
gold proof £5 coin 
commemorating HM The 
Queen and HRH Prince 
Philips Diamond Wedding, 
cased and with certificate 
£2500 - £3000

968   A Royal Mint 1996 
gold proof £2 coin ‘A 
Celebration of Football’, 
cased and with certificate 
£1000 - £1500

969   A Royal Mint 1996 
gold proof £2 coin ‘A 
Celebration of Football’, 
cased and with certificate 
£1000 - £1500

970   A Royal Mint 
2009 gold proof 50p 
commemorating Kew 
Garden, cased and with 
certificate £900 - £1100

971   A Royal Mint 
2010 gold proof 50p 
commemorating 
Girlguiding, cased 
and with certificate 
£900 - £1100

972   A Royal Mint 
2007 gold proof 50p 
commemorating the Boy 
Scouts, cased and with 
certificate £900 - £1100

973   A Royal Mint 
2004 gold proof 50p 
commemorating 
celebrating the 50th 
Anniversary of the 
Four-Minute Mile, cased 
and with certificate 
£900 - £1100

974   A Royal Mint 1996 
Britannia brooch, overall 
6.2 gms, cased and with 
certificate £150 - £200

975   A Royal Canadian 
Mint 1987 $100 coin 
commemorating the 1988 
Calgary Winter Olympics, 
cased and with certificate 
£750 - £850

976   A Fifa Centennial 
gold four coin set: Brazilian 
20 reais, French 10 euro, 
Swiss 50 francs and 
Uruguayan 5000 pesos, 
cased and with certificate 
£2000 - £3000

964 967 972
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92	 £360
93	 £75
95	 £75
96	 £90
98	 £100
99	 £100
100	 £45
101	 £240
102	 £50
103	 £95
105	 £170
106	 £35
107	 £60
109	 £30
110	 £20
111	 £22
112	 £20
113	 £24
114	 £45
115	 £120
116	 £30
117	 £35
118	 £60
120	 £40
121	 £60
122	 £40
123	 £20
125	 £190
126	 £30
128	 £20
129	 £55
130	 £45
151	 £30
152	 £30
153	 £28
154	 £40
155	 £55
156	 £10
157	 £45
158	 £150
160	 £50
161	 £55
162	 £10
163	 £320
165	 £80
166	 £80
170	 £120

171	 £190
172	 £40
173	 £150
174	 £240
175	 £180
176	 £180
201	 £40
202	 £40
203	 £30
204	 £65
205	 £35
206	 £35
207	 £35
208	 £35
209	 £35
210	 £45
211	 £140
212	 £40
213	 £45
214	 £55
215	 £30
216	 £30
217	 £45
218	 £45
219	 £40
220	 £40
221	 £45
222	 £55
223	 £60
224	 £65
225	 £40
226	 £35
227	 £65
228	 £70
251	 £150
252	 £150
253	 £160
254	 £180
255	 £440
256	 £220
257	 £45
258	 £60
259	 £260
260	 £3800
261	 £110
262	 £75
263	 £45

264	 £35
265	 £110
266	 £220
267	 £380
268	 £200
269	 £320
270	 £120
271	 £150
272	 £120
273	 £320
274	 £75
275	 £60
276	 £170
277	 £130
278	 £55
279	 £660
281	 £360
282	 £40
283	 £480
284	 £40
285	 £50
286	 £80
287	 £140
288	 £90
289	 £95
290	 £75
291	 £70
293	 £24
294	 £130
295	 £60
296	 £40
297	 £24
298	 £35
299	 £130
300	 £200
301	 £65
302	 £260
303	 £170
304	 £60
305	 £110
306	 £26
307	 £45
308	 £80
309	 £65
310	 £55
311	 £35
312	 £50

313	 £35
314	 £95
315	 £35
316	 £190
317	 £320
318	 £130
319	 £160
320	 £80
321	 £40
322	 £80
323	 £100
324	 £110
325	 £260
326	 £360
327	 £260
328	 £400
329	 £55
330	 £130
331	 £160
332	 £120
333	 £65
334	 £140
335	 £90
336	 £140
337	 £110
338	 £110
339	 £280
340	 £40
341	 £65
342	 £50
343	 £65
344	 £55
345	 £65
346	 £65
347	 £95
348	 £95
349	 £110
350	 £50
351	 £150
352	 £190
353	 £220
354	 £100
355	 £35
356	 £180
357	 £90
358	 £35
359	 £35

360	 £65
361	 £10
362	 £130
363	 £75
364	 £95
365	 £95
366	 £55
367	 £75
368	 £26
370	 £35
371	 £50
372	 £40
373	 £20
374	 £130
375	 £55
376	 £55
377	 £170
378	 £130
379	 £340
380	 £280
381	 £620
382	 £600
384	 £70
385	 £70
386	 £50
387	 £80
388	 £35
389	 £65
390	 £50
391	 £110
392	 £65
401	 £85
402	 £110
403	 £100
404	 £120
405	 £110
406	 £90
406	 £0
407	 £110
407	 £0
408	 £100
409	 £30
410	 £60
411	 £80
412	 £55
413	 £65
414	 £75

415	 £24
416	 £50
417	 £70
418	 £50
419	 £22
420	 £75
421	 £130
422	 £50
423	 £160
424	 £30
425	 £60
426	 £50
427	 £35
428	 £85
429	 £35
431	 £55
432	 £70
433	 £95
434	 £140
435	 £75
436	 £80
437	 £110
438	 £70
439	 £60
440	 £55
441	 £70
442	 £35
443	 £85
444	 £40
445	 £30
446	 £45
447	 £50

2	 £60
3	 £400
4	 £75
6	 £400
7	 £80
8	 £160
11	 £110
14	 £900
15	 £460
16	 £80
18	 £50
21	 £150
22	 £2300
23	 £850
24	 £320
52	 £50
53	 £55
54	 £70
55	 £50
56	 £50
58	 £50
59	 £85
60	 £85
64	 £65
65	 £160
68	 £65
69	 £55
70	 £190
71	 £280
72	 £45
73	 £220
74	 £40
75	 £160
76	 £120
77	 £130
78	 £20
80	 £75
81	 £40
82	 £28
83	 £950
84	 £40
85	 £18
86	 £35
87	 £650
88	 £130
89	 £85
91	 £150


